Colorado State USBC

Unofficial Week #6 Current Standings
61st Annual Open Handicap Tournament

Sorted by Event, Division

Team, Classified, Handicapped
Place Team nhame

Entry Score

From
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Slackers 536
Bookcliff Auto Parts 266
Oscar's Bar & Grill 271
Cotton Valley Ranch 75
The Shockers 383
Blasters #1 675
High Rollers Too! 558
Fluffy Pink Bunnies #2 182
Plute's Refrigeration & A/C #1 110
Beatties #2 707
Window Washer 634
Bedrock Bowlers 696
No Drive No 5 691
Gimme An X 595
That's How We Roll 640
Leap For Joy 607
Clark's EQuipment 578
Hackers 535
High Rollers Tres 559
High Rollers Quatro 560
Bold & Beautiful 509
Same Old Team 118
BMC #3 331
Fantastic Five 112
Here For The Beer 571
High's Liquor 610
Maverick Steel Erectors 114
Sonesta #1 346
Shake N Bake 462
Chaffee County #1 33
Hunt's Towing 5

Hot Tamales #5 161
Hot Tamales #17 173
Covidien 315

3,757
3,748
3,720
3,713
3,711
3,703
3,701
3,700
3,697
3,666
3,661
3,655
3,643
3,632
3,631
3,623
3,622
3,619
3,617
3,608
3,600
3,597
3,597
3,596
3,596
3,595
3,591
3,583
3,580
3,579
3,578
3,573
3,570
3,567

Montrose, CO
Grand Junction, CO
Limon, CO
Bennett, CO
Canon City, CO
Aurora, CO
Colo Spgs, CO
Littleton, CO
Montrose, CO
Brighton, CO
Canon City, CO
Ft Lupton, CO
Colo Spgs, CO
Littleton, CO
Thornton, CO
Arvada, CO
Bennett, CO
Delta, CO

Colo Spgs, CO
Colo Spgs, CO
Superior, CO
Denver, CO
Englewood, CO
Commerce City, CO
Aurora, CO
Salida, CO
Strasburg, CO
Thornton, CO
Boulder, CO
Buena Vista, CO
Hotchkiss, CO
Littleton, CO
Littleton, CO
Loveland, CO



35 Just For Fun 139 3,559 Lamar, CO

35 Spooky Action 625 3,559 Broomfield, CO
37 The Burlington Plus 5 740 3,557 Burlington, CO
38 Rick's Processing 66 3,556 Pueblo, CO

38 Lincoln Lanes #3 694 3,556 Limon, CO

40 Melody Lanes #4 190 3,553 Julesburg, CO
41 Balls To The Wall 510 3,548 Arvada, CO

42 BMC #2 330 3,545 Englewood, CO
43 Spending The Money 308 3,544 Brighton, CO
43 Westcliffe 3 403 3,544 Westcliffe, CO
45 Pinz Of Palmer Lake #4 695 3,543 Colo Springs, CO
45 KCRT Radio 134 3,543 Trinidad, CO

The lowest score to cash is 3,543.

Team, Regular, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry Score From
1 Top Fuel 199 3,778 Thornton, CO
2 Half A Chance #2 302 3,746 Thornton, CO
3 Champions Choice Of Pueblo 223 3,740 Pueblo West, CO
4 The Alley Cats 109 3,731 Milliken, CO
5 Over And Done 516 3,726 Castle Rock, CO
6 Rocky Mountain Brunswick 515 3,724 Castle Rock, CO
7 Bedrock Bowling Outfitters Sen 690 3,712 Denver, CO
8 Buckets O' Beer 81 3,709 Lamar, CO
8 Central Motive Power 101 3,709 Thornton, CO
10 X Factor #2 683 3,707 Colo Spgs, CO
11 Stress Free 86 3,706 Firestone, CO
12 Big Kim & The Beat-Down Boyz 714 3,694 Aurora, CO
13 Out Of The Money 307 3,676 Brighton, CO
14 The Dawgs 43 3,662 Lakewood, CO
15 Ty Bowling 629 3,661 Centennial, CO
16 Strike Or Die 592 3,652 Denver, CO
17 Distant Thunder 76 3,646 Hghinds Ranch, CO
18 Sloppy Jops 459 3,642 Greeley, CO
19 Old School Rollers 449 3,638 Fort Collins, CO
20 Tidy Bowlers 698 3,633 Parker, CO
21 Front Range Tour #1 60 3,632 Colo Spgs, CO
22 Money Bags 220 3,630 Brush, CO
23 Metropolitan Home Inspections 337 3,623 Denver, CO
24 Hot Tamales #19 175 3,617 Littleton, CO



25
26
27
28
29
29
29
32
33
33
35
36
37
38
39
39
41
42
42
44
45
45
45
48
48
50
51
52
53
54
54
56
56
58
59
60

One Jack Off

Gang Green

Tryin' Again
Bedrock Bowling
Lounge Lizards
Exchange Tavern
Fremont Lanes

TY Bowling

Roche Constructors
The Greyhounds
Darling International
Jim's Team
Murphy's Millworks
Pop & The Guys
Look @ Pueblo.Com
Sudden Impact
Ghetto Allstars
Highland Park Pro Shop
Simpson Team
Platte River Rats
Tooz Dazr Habits
Boundary Boys

In The Money
Tincup

Total Mix #1

Cl6

Stee-Rike

Ten In The Pit

Still Trying Strikers
Just Bowl It

Mornin Wood

Tryin Again Too
Nowasell & Powers
Champion's Choice Pro Shops
T.0O.B.

Haddon's Crew

The lowest score to cash is 3,551.

Team, Scratch, Scratch
Place Team nhame

411
268
483
589
153
608
377

37
42
290
249
216
502
523
335
508
727
498
215
456
664
306
402
183
504
432
444
752
420
176
484
606
716
677
126

3,614
3,610
3,608
3,605
3,604
3,604
3,604
3,602
3,598
3,598
3,596
3,589
3,586
3,584
3,582
3,582
3,581
3,579
3,579
3,577
3,576
3,576
3,576
3,573
3,573
3,572
3,570
3,569
3,563
3,560
3,560
3,558
3,558
3,554
3,553
3,551

Entry Score

Strasburg, CO
Littleton, CO

Estes Park, CO
Centennial, CO
Commerce City, CO
Arvada, CO

Penrose, CO
Centennial, CO
Greeley, CO
Littleton, CO
Brighton, CO
Denver, CO
Firestone, CO
Littleton, CO

Pueblo, CO

Colo Spgs, CO
Aurora, CO

Laporte, CO
Colorado Springs, CO
Denver, CO

Denver, CO

Aurora, CO

Brighton, CO
Westcliffe, CO
Colorado Springs, CO
Colorado Springs, CO
Westminster, CO
Aurora, CO

Aurora, CO

Arvada, CO

Colorado Springs, CO
Estes Park, CO
Lakewood, CO

Colo Spgs, CO
Fountain, CO
Lakewood, CO

From




1 Rocky Mountain Brunswick 515 3,554 Castle Rock, CO
2 Champion's Choice Pro Shops 716 3,531 Colo Spgs, CO
3 0Old School Rollers 449 3,530 Fort Collins, CO
4 Over And Done 516 3,522 Castle Rock, CO
5 Dipso's 362 3,476 Arvada, CO
6 Dan Nadeau's Pro Shop 534 3,442 Grand Junction, CO
7 Champions Choice Of Pueblo 223 3,416 Pueblo West, CO
8 Front Range Tour #1 60 3,411 Colo Spgs, CO
9 TyBowling 629 3,404 Centennial, CO
10 Full Service Vending (A - Team 24 3,399 Arvada, CO
11 Rev's Pro Shop 539 3,396 Colorado Springs, CO
The lowest score to cash is 3,396.
Doubles, Classified, Handicapped
Place Team name Entry Score From
1 Anderson, James R / Wilbourn, Capria D 559 1,550 Colo Spgs, CO
2 Williams, Wanda D / Seltzer, Tami E 308 1,542 Brighton, CO
3 Sawyer, Crystal M / Sawyer, Scott L 387 1,539 Canon City, CO
4 Graham, Dean / Graham, Pamela J 222 1,535 Brush, CO
5 Julin, Bruce W / Clark, Edward L 390 1,531 Strasburg, CO
6 Hobart, David A / Reamy, Stephen B 611 1,517 Colo Spgs, CO
6 Seyler, Jeffrey A / Seyler, Justus 695 1,517 Colo Springs, CO
8 Raschen, Michaeleen D / Kofoed, Shawn H 604 1,515 Colo Spgs, CO
9 Smith, Marlene H / Abenes, Lee M 185 1,513 Colorado Springs, CO
10 Ellis, Brad N / Bonebrake, Cory L 182 1,511 Littleton, CO
11 Ferguson, Charles E / Ferguson, Lynne M 492 1,510 Holyoke, CO
12 Miller, Leroy / Robirds, Richard 262 1,509 Sterling, CO
12 O'Neal, Ted E / Thompson, Todd M 494 1,509 Holyoke, CO
14 Roskelley, Susan G / Bazemore, Chuck 744 1,508 Aurora, CO
15 Waterhouse, Brenda S / Skorupski, Michael J 371 1,506 Aurora, CO
16 Summers, Tony G / Salazar, Nicole R 167 1,505 Littleton, CO
17 Palmer, Daniel E / Wallace, Harold R 113 1,500 Bennett, CO
18 Moravy, Craig E / Bauman, Marc C 331 1,493 Englewood, CO
19 Estrada, Curtis L / Rodriguez, Daniel L 749 1,488 Aurora, CO
20 Salas, Michael L / Maes, Larry E 426 1,487 Pueblo, CO
21 Kabel, Jeff L / Kwaiser, John P 259 1,482 Fort Collins, CO
22 Sudweeks, Brent J / Turner, Robert W, Il 485 1,479 Estes Park, CO
22 Scott, Thomas E / Hamaker, James M, Jr 571 1,479 Aurora, CO
24 Sampson, Marvin G / Leonard, Brian D 634 1,478 Canon City, CO



25
26
27
27
29
30
30
32
32
32
35
35
37
37
39
39
41
41
43
44
45
46
47
48
48
50
51
51
53
54
55
56
56
56
59
59
59
59
63
63
65
65

Christison, John J / Hawpe, Johnny R
Moore, J R A/ Coleman, Jeremiah R
Dupper, Glenn L / Guzman, Roger M
Baker, Anthony S / Kellams, Jonathan G
Welle, Rick / Buckley, James M, Il
Scherer, Ken / Rawson, Dale L

Fisher, Shanada / Carlson, Joshua G
Hedglin, Jerry L / Mascarenas, Manuel V
Winklepleck, P. Ross, Jr / Vance, Bill R
Goad, James L / Turrell, Tom J

Mecillas, Ted A / Kirkmeyer, Gregory D

Luckenbaugh, Charles 'Chuck' A / San Luis, Teodoro
Schwartzkopf, Peggy L / Campbell, Joseph H

Blancett, James T / Hausam, Deborah A
Johnson, Lance A / Wagner, Jeffery W
Sperry, Everal R / Miller, James |

Driver, Donald R / Henderson, Michael K
Plute, Loral / James, Steve

Padilla, Paul T / Padilla, Manuel E

Reid, Mike / Elrod, Mike A

Webb, Linda I / Palser, Lonnie J

Wilson, Danny E / Gilliam, Aaron A
Adolf, Harold / Edmunds, Glenn F
Martinez, Charlotte D / Gilbert, Dan J
Cowan, Cody W / Martinez, John N
Anderson, Brian S / Shuler, Matt
Jensen, Matt L / Becker, Robert L

Loftus, Nancy K / Loftus, John C
Samples, James J / Cordova, Sammy E
Way, Harold T / Wallace, Michael

Keller, Nate T / Keller, Levi N

Laird, Chris R / Kanesky, Douglas E

Felt, Derrick L / Curran, Chris

Bradberry, William B / Jones, Frank M, Jr
Russell, Twyla R / Strahan, Tammy A
Schlabach, Michael / George, Darren L
Robertson, Jackie R / Bradley, Stacie L
Nelson, David W / Christie, Colbey J
Baum, Chris M / Heideman, Joan M
Louder, Raymond J / Garcia, Sotero
Hausam, Christine M / Hausam, Donald L
Hunt, Paul A / Tedesko, Ronald L

581
404
331
663
595
100
188
112
390
114
243
183
584
79
383
14
464
110
761
388
188
11
740
322
495
125
26
576
210
691
696
607
511
581
713
696
91
82
707
704
79
499

1,477
1,476
1,475
1,475
1,473
1,472
1,472
1,469
1,469
1,469
1,468
1,468
1,467
1,467
1,466
1,466
1,461
1,461
1,457
1,455
1,454
1,453
1,452
1,451
1,451
1,450
1,449
1,449
1,446
1,442
1,440
1,439
1,439
1,439
1,437
1,437
1,437
1,437
1,436
1,436
1,435
1,435

Palmer Lake, CO
Westcliffe, CO
Englewood, CO
Pueblo, CO

Littleton, CO

Salida, CO
Julesburg, CO
Commerce City, CO
Strasburg, CO
Strasburg, CO
Brighton, CO
Colorado Springs, CO
Denver, CO
Colorado Springs, CO
Canon City, CO
Pueblo, CO

Salida, CO
Montrose, CO
Centennial, CO
Highlands Ranch, CO
Julesburg, CO

Eagle, CO
Burlington, CO
Aurora, CO

Pueblo, CO

Walden, CO
Wellington, CO
Centennial, CO

Las Animas, CO

Colo Spgs, CO

Ft Lupton, CO
Arvada, CO
Steamboat Springs, CO
Palmer Lake, CO
Evergreen, CO

Ft Lupton, CO

Colo Springs, CO
Lamar, CO

Brighton, CO

Colo Spgs, CO
Colorado Springs, CO
Littleton, CO



65 Schueler, Kurt N / O'Gorman, Jay M 493 1,435 Holyoke, CO

65 Hunter, Dezell A, Jr / De Bell, Stephen L 303 1,435 Thornton, CO
65 Sorrell, Tammy G / Sunada, Bruce Kayo K 302 1,435 Thornton, CO
70 Fliniau, Kyle / Landis, Matt 123 1,432 Walden, CO

70 Stevens, George C / Smith, Stan 548 1,432 Castle Rock, CO
70 Holub, Rich E / Riley, Shawn K 546 1,432 Thornton, CO
70 Rich, Dennis C / Ladd, Robert D 501 1,432 Nunn, CO

70 Riley, William P / Riley, Patrick B 494 1,432 Holyoke, CO

75 Vodehnal, Ken A / Pierce, Tyke 29 1,431 Steamboat Spr, CO
75 DeWitt, Sharon / DeWitt, Mickey L 139 1,431 Lamar, CO

77 Moore, Caleb W / Moore, Andrea D 545 1,430 Colo Spgs, CO
77 Cowan, Krista L / Cowan, Jason E 579 1,430 Greeley, CO

77 Anderson, Brian L / Long, Gary A 279 1,430 Salida, CO

77 Carlson, Brian A / Carlson, James A 626 1,430 Colorado Springs, CO
77 Cerise, Mike / Cerise, Roy A 627 1,430 New Castle, CO
77 Whisler, Curt E / Whisler, Bobbie L 84 1,430 Canon City, CO
83 Overby, Karen / Hennings, David D 315 1,429 Lloveland, CO
84 Brockert, John V, Jr / Wisecup, Richie A 315 1,427 Loveland, CO
85 Chavez, Vincent M / Davies, D J "Hardy" H 343 1,426 Aurora, CO

85 Shrestha, Sean / Allen, Robert L 461 1,426 Boulder, CO

85 Humbert, Edwin L / Winklepleck, James W 390 1,426 Strasburg, CO
88 Withrow, Jimmy K/ Storrs, Guy "Jack" 91 1,425 Colo Springs, CO
89 Mitchek, James / Stone, Angie M 41 1,424 Flagler, CO

90 Weeks, Thomas P / Brown, Denny C 307 1,422 Brighton, CO
91 Ablin, Brian T / Rademacher, Aaron B 460 1,421 Milliken, CO

91 Hubbard, Kathy L / Clinkenbeard, Loradeane 394 1,421 Northglenn, CO
93 Dufour, Rodney J / Dufour, Stanley A 300 1,420 Frederick, CO
93 Hernandez, Harry / McConchie, Paul D 189 1,420 Julesburg, CO
93 Brantley, Jenna / Moore, Jackie S 178 1,420 Littleton, CO

93 Kauffman, Lee Roy E / Sligar, Eric D 75 1,420 Bennett, CO

97 Sell, John A / Gonzales, George | 466 1,419 Salida, CO

98 Payne, Kristi L / Sallee, Vern 580 1,418 Limon, CO

98 Duran, Zack / Krotchko, Gary G 246 1,418 Aurora, CO

100 Theisen, Jeff E / Tanner, Thomas B 259 1,417 Fort Collins, CO
101 Myers, Milton G, Il / Morgan, Troy A 33 1,416 Buena Vista, CO
101 Melendez, Eddy T/ Floyd, Lavar 222 1,416 Brush, CO

101 Bevsek, Neal G / Vigil, Eric D 382 1,416 Pueblo, CO

101 Russell, Stanley / Osborne, Ron B 756 1,416 Edgewater, CO
105 Inman, Richard L / Brewer, Everett C 203 1,414 Las Animas, CO
105 Rohe, Virginia / Huffer, Dianne L 177 1,414 Littleton, CO
107 Stout, Kelly / Dressor, Cindy M 306 1,413 Brighton, CO

108 Fogle, Jim S / Brdar, Eric T 578 1,412 Bennett, CO



109 Ladd, Ryan G / Mc Cormick, Bruce J
109 Burns, Mark / Britton, Ben

109 LaFave, Allissa / Dailey, Sean

112 Clark, Jon T / Smith, Antonio W

112 Weber, Lance E / Weber, Charles O
114 Maly, Lisa D / Carlson, Jan F

115 Gette, Lawrence D / Anderson, Richard
116 Carter, Jeffrey C / Maes, Herb V

116 Schissler, John E / Depew, Matt C

116 Schneider, Chad N / Garay, Salvador, Jr
116 Reed, James D / Reed, Jason D

116 Baca, Anthony C/ Baca, Jose M, Jr

The lowest score to cash is 1,406.

Doubles, Regular, Handicapped

546
47
46

664

628

308

191

288

708

638

541

565

1,411
1,411
1,411
1,409
1,409
1,408
1,407
1,406
1,406
1,406
1,406
1,406

Thornton, CO
Frisco, CO
Silverthorne, CO
Aurora, CO
Greeley, CO
Brighton, CO
Julesburg, CO
Westminster, CO
Brighton, CO
Aurora, CO
Aurora, CO
Littleton, CO

Place Team name Entry Score From
1 Seltzer, Gregory J / Heideman, Daniel L 706 1,605 Brighton, CO
2 Snyder, Karl / Maly, Mark A 306 1,575 Brighton, CO
2 Carbone, Dan A/ Lundy, Frank L 420 1,575 Arvada, CO
4 Bodaness, Spencer / Christensen, Jim 70 1,561 Brush, CO
5 Deloach, Joshua C / Becerra, Dan R 280 1,541 Monument, CO
6 Bickel, Kevin A / McDonald, Matt 486 1,534 Colo Spgs, CO
7 Owen, Timothy J / Wiggins, Russell E 228 1,528 Commerce City, CO
8 Ceci, James ) / Becker, Brandon 632 1,510 Parker, CO
9 Hartley, Ralph E, Jr / Smith, Wade R 37 1,509 Greeley, CO
10 Terranova, Robert J / Von Bramer, Ryan J 688 1,498 Windsor, CO
11 Endres, Carrie B / Endres, Zach B 727 1,496 Laporte, CO
11 Leonard, James G / Guardado, Manuel R, Sr 722 1,496 Longmont, CO
11 Jones, Jeremy ) / Jones, Gary S 708 1,496 Brighton, CO
14 Phillips, Jared R / Driver, Dennis J 18 1,492 Aurora, CO
15 Carmack, Alan D / McGuffin, Richard E 294 1,491 Peyton, CO
15 Harlan, Darryl L / Robinson, Coy L, Jr 214 1,491 Denver, CO
17 Ward, Troy / Stream, Eric L 302 1,486 Thornton, CO
18 Busnardo, Luciano O, Jr / Busnardo, Frank R 92 1,485 Mead, CO
19 Mclintyre, Michael J / McIntyre, Matthew S 317 1,484 Pueblo, CO
20 Lefebvre, Lonnie J / Hausam, Keith E 79 1,479 Colorado Springs, CO
21 Dyer, Timothy D / Saunders, Shamus D 326 1,474 Denver, CO
22 Nielsen, Lisa A / Starke, Joanna M 603 1,473 Colo Spgs, CO
23 Schell, Kathy A / Berry, Emmanuel A 161 1,472 Littleton, CO
24 Badovinac, Steven P / Duran, Jason A 449 1,470 Fort Collins, CO



25
26
27
27
29
30
30
32
33
34
34
36
37
38
39
39
41
42
42
42
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
51
53
53
55
55
55
55
55
60
60
62
63
64
65
66

Starke, Duane F / Starke, Don A
Edwards, William S, Jr / Yates, lzah J
Stehle, John J, Jr / Heronema, Eric C
Paul, Anthony D / Walla, Bob J
Cordova, Joshua J / Payne, Daryl C
Miller, Chet / Johnson, Andy R
Balenseifen, Bradley E / Alden, Troy L
Bush, Matt R / Bush, Larry R

Lester, James D / Gade, Steven C
Eckhardt, Mitch L / Hamburger, Cory
Wilson, Berry H / Arguello, Adolfo J
Pool, Ronald L / Pool, Jonathan L
Else, Scott / Satterfield, Jeff

Hodge, Aaron C / Kofoed, Jenny L
Inmon, Jeff J / Starns, Rolf A
Dickerson, Floyd B / Costa, Jacko
Allen, James W / Vaughan, Derek K
Cohrs, Lauri A / Cohrs, Dean W
Zilverberg, Scott F / McNeely, Joshua B

Gereaux, Dennis A / Swanson, Kathleen A

Johnson, James D / Pearson, Alex M
Woodward, John D / Woodward, Paul R
Frias, David M / Haberkorn, David L

Fournier, Chris A / Zimmerman, Rodger A

Hempelmann, Alan D / Healy, Douglass J

Weightman, Matthew S / Robinson, Joseph L

Hardin, Sharman L/ Viola, Jerome J
Usher, Brian L / Colbert, Bob L
Trujillo, Gerald P / Stewart, Joshua D
Dow, Ishmael D / Oldham, Ronald D
Toth, Faydra A / Grafner, Marilyn J
Rusch, Edward N / Mikita, Joseph
Cooper, Jacob / Younger, Willis C
Kloberdanez, Robert / Marrinan, Allan
Pearl, Jerry / Handy, Jeremy D

Meraz, Jesus J / Valenzuela, Kenny R
Prosser, Donald W / Lund, John A
Navratil, Allen W / Cicero, John A
Glass, James D / Horton, James V
Skau, Damien J / Hillen, Mike

Tellez, Michael J / Cook, Cory A
Hamilton, Steve P / Schaak, Alfred T, Jr

602
682
199
380
381
86
459
535
254
459
477
380
533
604
245
714
664
603
238
336
660
455
43
377
337
591
589
707
663
325
442
286
714
530
402
242
23
60
445
534
81
719

1,467
1,465
1,464
1,464
1,463
1,462
1,462
1,461
1,460
1,459
1,459
1,458
1,455
1,454
1,453
1,453
1,452
1,451
1,451
1,451
1,450
1,449
1,448
1,447
1,446
1,445
1,443
1,443
1,442
1,442
1,441
1,441
1,441
1,441
1,441
1,440
1,440
1,439
1,437
1,436
1,435
1,434

Colorado Springs, CO
Colo Spgs, CO
Thornton, CO
Peyton, CO
Pueblo, CO
Firestone, CO
Greeley, CO
Delta, CO

Delta, CO
Greeley, CO
Trinidad, CO
Peyton, CO
Grand Junction, CO
Colo Spgs, CO
Brighton, CO
Aurora, CO
Aurora, CO

Colo Spgs, CO
Colo Springs, CO
Centennial, CO
Lakewood, CO
Denver, CO
Lakewood, CO
Penrose, CO
Denver, CO
Colorado Springs, CO
Centennial, CO
Brighton, CO
Pueblo, CO
Denver, CO
Arvada, CO
Castle Rock, CO
Aurora, CO
Sterling, CO
Westcliffe, CO
Fort Lupton, CO
Arvada, CO

Colo Spgs, CO
Monument, CO
Grand Junction, CO
Lamar, CO
Monte Vista, CO



66
66
69
70
70
72
72
74
75
75
75
78
78
78
81
81
81
84
85
86
86
88
88
90
91
91
91
91
91
96
96
96
99
99
99
99
99

Dick, Derek R / Scherlis, Marc B
Maldonado, Dallas J, Jr / Maldonado, Dallas J
Opitz, Christopher M / Bradley, Brian D
Shull, Rodney A / Pare', Henri T
Galgocy, Jeffry L / Benedict, Brian S
Scoggins, Shawn R / Fischel, Lee )
Cardozo, Pedro F / Romero, George A
Kendrick, Rickey A / Strand, Ross A
Carbone, Tom G / Carbone, Kathy A
Knaub, Mitchell K / Lehmann, Travis E
Baker, Steven C / Convery, Brian M
Montoya, Anthony S / Guccione, Frank
Wasko, Sean P / Thomsen, Rahn A
Fagler, Donald K / Fagler, Aaron A
Lechuga, Allen M / Lechuga, Shawn
Whitecotton, Dewey / Nadeau, Dan C
Pike, Robert Steven S, Il / Stellick, Wayne J
Kebis, Frank T / Carlson, Robert G
Benjamin, Robert W / Blanche, Slate E
Heun, Justin M / Hill, Craig R

Duran, Jody / Mac Farlane, John J
Murphy, Dan E / Silva, Ricardo
Sheppard, Brian W / Cosyns, Ryan T
Kerstner, Matt P / Pritchard, David W
Handy, James E / Allen, Michael J
Alvarez, Gary F / Alvarez, Scott J
Vargas, Anthony / Vargas, Samuel K
Horst, Kevin W / Horst, Jill D

Hendrix, James E, Jr / Conley, Brandon W
Aldridge, Larry W / Jones, Sam M
Kurtze, Jack / Landreman, John C

Rush, Mat S / Willey, Brad J

Ostrander, Mark S / Karpinski, Darrell F
Jackson, John K / Shannon, Ray
Walker, Thomas H / Waterman, Dean
Waltz, Joshua | / Frese, Adam A
Debowey, Don / McKenzie, John R

104 Roberts, Scott T / Lewis, Troy D

105 Crane, Dan / Nelson, Timothy A

106 Duerson, Rodney E / Maiorana, Christopher J
106 Hunt, Kevin R / Smith, Patrick P

108 Wheeler, Jim E / Veselik, Ronald P

363
37
91

737
67

502

504

516

420

727

374

706

301

745

170

534

619

608

299

223

246

397

325

228

402

398

230
39

333

106

496
42

307

541

304

128
73

362

532

550

581

281

1,434
1,434
1,433
1,432
1,432
1,431
1,431
1,430
1,429
1,429
1,429
1,428
1,428
1,428
1,427
1,427
1,427
1,426
1,425
1,424
1,424
1,423
1,423
1,422
1,421
1,421
1,421
1,421
1,421
1,420
1,420
1,420
1,419
1,419
1,419
1,419
1,419
1,418
1,416
1,415
1,415
1,414

Littleton, CO
Greeley, CO

Colo Springs, CO
Denver, CO
Lakewood, CO
Littleton, CO
Colorado Springs, CO
Castle Rock, CO
Arvada, CO
Laporte, CO
Aurora, CO
Brighton, CO
Thornton, CO
Aurora, CO
Littleton, CO

Grand Junction, CO
Aurora, CO

Arvada, CO
Colorado Springs, CO
Pueblo West, CO
Aurora, CO
Thornton, CO
Denver, CO
Commerce City, CO
Westcliffe, CO
Thornton, CO
Northglenn, CO
Arvada, CO

Colo Spgs, CO
Denver, CO
Colorado Springs, CO
Littleton, CO
Brighton, CO
Aurora, CO
Thornton, CO
Lakewood, CO

Mc Clave, CO
Arvada, CO
Montrose, CO
Colorado Springs, CO
Palmer Lake, CO
Parker, CO



108
110
110
110
113
113
113
113
113
118

Sears, Wes / Baptist, James D

Kerr, Robert L / Duran, Marcus A
Meyer, Loree L / Rivera, Derek J
Glock, Craig A / Glock, Darrell D
Garcia, Orlando J / Garcia, Antonio L
Brunetti, Thomas S / Cole, Stephen L
Bohler, Mike L / Bohler, Delbert
Morgan, Brian J / Fricke, Adam L
LeBeau, Jay / Walton, Mac

Burpee, Walter D / Cowan, Shawn M

119 Jones, Carole A / Nowasell, Amanda

119
121
122
122
122
125
126
127
128
129

Castle, Bryan S / Clark, Lance

Banoub, Mamdouh / Gonzales, Ralph M
Brasseur, Jay / Miller, Nicholas J

Walls, Corey A / Woolard, Vic V
Sisneros, Terry E / Cimino, Frank J

Coy, Gary A/ Neb, Larry G

Eason, George A / Harmon, Jerry L
Herk, Bryan C / Kinsley, Matt A
Bergstrom, Brian P / Wiebe, Fred H

Kaufmann, Stephanie D / Kaufmann, Jared A

129 Voss, Mike D / Garcia, Felix, Jr

129
132
132
134
134
134
137
137
139
139
139
139
139
139
139
139

Massey, Stephen C / Ortega, Joshua D
Re', Kyle J / Tibbetts, Ryan T

Darling, Richard B / Darling, Chase E
Caldwell, Peter J / Caldwell, Margaret A
Dayton, David / Godoy, Miguel
Henderson, Bob / Lyman, Richard D
Hauer, Darrel G / Glesmann, Dennis J
Deines, Ed / Steinmetz, Shawn
Robinson, Bobby J, Jr / Martinez, Chris M
Miller, Steven R / Braud, Donald J, Jr
Buffalo, John T / Cioffi, Patrick J

Martin, Geoffrey N / Martin, Douglas N
Shulman, Jerry A / Garr, Dolan P, Jr
Gallegos, Terrina J / Gallegos, Steven M
Mosher, James W, Il / Mosher, James D
Hurtado, Joe(Bo) F, Jr / Mayberry, Jeff L

The lowest score to cash is 1,398.

Doubles, Regular, Scratch

156
661
381
639
154
226
256
372
436
142
467
662
351
605
386
472
483
484
590
304
316
467
655
253
718
332
351
218
259
725
449
454
658
380
320
167
249
702

1,414
1,412
1,412
1,412
1,411
1,411
1,411
1,411
1,411
1,410
1,409
1,409
1,408
1,407
1,407
1,407
1,406
1,405
1,404
1,403
1,402
1,402
1,402
1,401
1,401
1,400
1,400
1,400
1,399
1,399
1,398
1,398
1,398
1,398
1,398
1,398
1,398
1,398

Craig, CO
Lakewood, CO
Pueblo, CO
Lochbuie, CO
Brighton, CO
Northglenn, CO
Sterling, CO
Aurora, CO
Ignacio, CO
Aurora, CO
Englewood, CO
Pueblo, CO
Thornton, CO
Colorado Springs, CO
Fountain, CO
Trinidad, CO
Estes Park, CO
Estes Park, CO
Loveland, CO
Thornton, CO
Centennial, CO
Englewood, CO
Denver, CO
Steamboat Spr, CO
Broomfield, CO
Englewood, CO
Thornton, CO
Longmont, CO
Fort Collins, CO
Laporte, CO

Fort Collins, CO
Colorado Springs, CO
Pueblo West, CO
Peyton, CO
Aurora, CO
Littleton, CO
Denver, CO
Firestone, CO



Place Team name Entry Score From
1 Carbone, Dan A/ Lundy, Frank L 420 1,446 Arvada, CO
2 Skau, Damien J / Hillen, Mike 534 1,428 Grand Junction, CO
3 Starke, Duane F / Starke, Don A 602 1,422 Colorado Springs, CO
4 Whitecotton, Dewey / Nadeau, Dan C 534 1,419 Grand Junction, CO
5 Dick, Derek R / Scherlis, Marc B 363 1,418 Littleton, CO
6 Seltzer, GregoryJ / Heideman, Daniel L 706 1,417 Brighton, CO
7 Duerson, Rodney E / Maiorana, Christopher ) 550 1,407 Colorado Springs, CO
8 Badovinac, Steven P / Duran, Jason A 449 1,403 Fort Collins, CO
9 Pike, Robert Steven S, Il / Stellick, Wayne J 619 1,392 Aurora, CO
10 Wilson, Berry H / Arguello, Adolfo J 477 1,389 Trinidad, CO
11 Roberts, Scott T / Lewis, Troy D 362 1,387 Arvada, CO
12 Robinson, Bobby J, Jr / Martinez, Chris M 449 1,386 Fort Collins, CO
13 Kendrick, Rickey A / Strand, Ross A 516 1,385 Castle Rock, CO
14 Ceci, James J / Becker, Brandon 632 1,384 Parker, CO
15 Kebis, Frank T / Carlson, Robert G 608 1,383 Arvada, CO
16 Endres, Carrie B/ Endres, Zach B 727 1,378 Llaporte, CO
17 Sheppard, Brian W / Cosyns, Ryan T 325 1,375 Denver, CO
18 Shull, Rodney A / Pare', Henri T 737 1,373 Denver, CO
19 Benjamin, Robert W / Blanche, Slate E 299 1,367 Colorado Springs, CO
20 Cohrs, Lauri A / Cohrs, Dean W 603 1,363 Colo Spgs, CO
21 Navratil, Allen W / Cicero, John A 60 1,361 Colo Spgs, CO
22 Johnson, John W / Franks, Aaron M 385 1,360 Golden, CO
23 Frias, David M / Haberkorn, David L 43 1,359 Lakewood, CO
24 Hayes, Brian C/ Lee, Shawn J 589 1,355 Centennial, CO
25 Weightman, Matthew S / Robinson, Joseph L 591 1,354 Colorado Springs, CO
26 Else, Scott / Satterfield, Jeff 533 1,351 Grand Junction, CO
27 Deines, Ed / Steinmetz, Shawn 725 1,349 Laporte, CO
28 Jackson, John K / Shannon, Ray 541 1,347 Aurora, CO
28 Zilverberg, Scott F / McNeely, Joshua B 238 1,347 Colo Springs, CO
30 Moreno, Gregory S / Nault, Thomas L, Jr 127 1,344 Wheat Ridge, CO

The lowest score to cash is 1,344.

Doubles, Classified, Scratch
PlaciTeam name

Entry Score

From

1 Luckenbaugh, Charles 'Chuck' A / San Luis, Teodoro

The lowest score to cash is 1,185.

183

1,185

Colorado Springs, CO



Singles, Classified, Handicapped

Place Team name

Entry Score From
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Taylor, Randy J
Richards, Don C
Jensen, Matt L
Henderson, Michael K
Bowen, Joe M
Wilbourn, Capria D
Palser, Michael D
Tarin, Luis J

Baer, Chris

Nelson, David W
Curran, Chris
Long, Gary A
Graham, Dean
Merola, Rico
Monarco, Jeff
Chikuma, Jennifer
Kortum, Colby R
Ruoff, Raymond A, Jr
Sligar, Eric D
Chavez, Vincent M
Keller, Levi N
Scherer, Ken
Leonard, Brian D
O'Gorman, Jay M
Chrastil, Mark D
Duran, Zack

Tews, Ryan A
Kenfield, Ronnie L
Glover, Harold V
Hobart, David A
Anderson, James R
Malden, Alicia D
Lester, James D
Croner, Jeffrey S
Ayo, Virgilio
Maurath, Don
Jimenez, Jay

Mc Fadden, Stu
Haas, Ronald J

115
5
26
464
248
559
189
719
15
82
511
279
222
128
476
121
547
740
75
343
696
100
634
493

246
640
248
536
611
559
94
254
117
747
26
190
713
29

870
831
830
830
826
823
820
818
814
813
807
807
805
802
802
801
798
798
797
797
797
795
795
793
792
791
788
788
788
785
785
785
785
784
783
782
782
782
781

Bennett, CO
Hotchkiss, CO
Wellington, CO
Salida, CO
Littleton, CO
Colo Spgs, CO
Julesburg, CO
Monte Vista, CO

Hot Sulphur Springs, CO

Lamar, CO

Steamboat Springs, CO

Salida, CO
Brush, CO
Lakewood, CO
Trinidad, CO
Boulder, CO
Thornton, CO
Burlington, CO
Bennett, CO
Aurora, CO

Ft Lupton, CO
Salida, CO
Canon City, CO
Holyoke, CO
Estes Park, CO
Aurora, CO
Thornton, CO
Littleton, CO
Montrose, CO
Colo Spgs, CO
Colo Spgs, CO
La Junta, CO
Delta, CO
Loveland, CO
Aurora, CO
Wellington, CO
Julesburg, CO
Evergreen, CO
Steamboat Spr, CO



39
41
42
43
43
43
46
46
46
46
46
51
51
51
51
55
55
57
57
57
60
60
62
63
64
64
66
67
67
69
69
69
69
73
74
74
74
77
77
79
80
81

Herrera, Ronald
Ferguson, Charles E
Vance, Bill R
Thompson, Mark C
Montgomery, Justin G
Childers, Gregory P
Garcia, Tonya F
Kofoed, Shawn H
Ulibarri, Rudy K
Schlitt, Penn
Shippy, Cannon
Herndon, Andrew E
Ricard, Jordan
Maes, Herb V
Elzinga, Roger B
Dunn, Darin L
Krotchko, Gary G
Schultheis, John A
Beattie, Del
Townley, Steve D
Connor, Jeff C
Betts, Bob
Thompson, Todd M
Mc Cauley, Dennis J
Healey, Connie A
Louder, Raymond J
Gollihare, Jerome R
Baum, Chris M
Solano, Thomas A, Sr
Stott, Jason M
Bradberry, William B
Montoya, Ray M
Elrod, Mike A
Triplett, Mark A
Broussard, Joseph M
Smith, John D
Schlabach, Michael
Maldonado, Ralph L
Strait, Georgiallen
Mitchek, Joshua
Vigil, Eric D

Mascarenas, Manuel V

230
492
390
205
244
257
364
604
141
74
696
119
151
288
353
228
246
555
580
132
329
69
494
342
557
704
290
707
14
673
581
149
388
58
675
689
696
498
204
41
382
112

781
779
778
777
777
777
775
775
775
775
775
774
774
774
774
772
772
771
771
771
770
770
769
768
767
767
766
765
765
764
764
764
764
763
761
761
761
760
760
759
758
757

Northglenn, CO
Holyoke, CO
Strasburg, CO
Las Animas, CO
Brighton, CO
New Castle, CO
Littleton, CO
Colo Spgs, CO
Thornton, CO
Aurora, CO

Ft Lupton, CO
Pueblo West, CO
Center, CO
Westminster, CO
Thornton, CO
Commerce City, CO
Aurora, CO
Littleton, CO
Limon, CO
Parker, CO
Englewood, CO
Brighton, CO
Holyoke, CO
Aurora, CO

Colo Spgs, CO
Colo Spgs, CO
Brighton, CO
Brighton, CO
Pueblo, CO
Arvada, CO
Palmer Lake, CO
Peyton, CO
Highlands Ranch, CO
Yuma, CO
Aurora, CO
Longmont, CO

Ft Lupton, CO
Colorado Springs, CO
Las Animas, CO
Flagler, CO
Pueblo, CO
Commerce City, CO



82
82
84
85
85
85
85
89
89
89
89
93
93
93
93
93
93
99
99
99
99
103
103
103
106
107
108
108
108
108
108
108
114
114
114
114
114
114
114
121
121
123

Huddleston, Zack K
Reynolds, Daren L
Petrick, Edward N
Cordova, Daniel J
Martinez, Javier R
Stout, Kelly

Padilla, Paul T
Grace, Donald R
Williams, Kevin D
Hardin, Sharman L
Aragon, Mark A
Hunter, Dezell A, Ir
Hirning, Jacob W
Cerise, Roy A
Valenzuela, Kenny R
Huey, Butch

Re', Kyle J

Grves, Kenneth E
Myers, Robert J, Jr
Sudweeks, Brent J
Glover, Chad E
Moreno, Ben M
Hamaker, James M, Ir
Mc Gary, Joan D
Reed, Patrick M
Harrington, Jerry
Stone, Randy D
Bowman, Matthew
Kline, Orville

Clark, Edward L
Sperl, Brett J
Schreivogel, Linda D
Sherer, Donald F
Kwaiser, John P
Colligan, Kevin J
Poplin, Denise R
Rodriquez, Ronald H
Younger, Willis C
Banks, Jamie L
Hoyer, Tina C
Doddridge, Scott T
Gutierrez, Daniel

331
657
231
337
480
306
761
130
330
589
742
303
284
627
242
219
253
187
345
485
536
671
571
595
99
465
41
46
110
390
469
740
251
259
670
99
84
714
220
163
712
478

756
756
755
754
754
754
754
753
753
753
753
752
752
752
752
752
752
751
751
751
751
750
750
750
749
748
747
747
747
747
747
747
746
746
746
746
746
746
746
745
745
744

Englewood, CO
Henderson, CO
Thornton, CO
Denver, CO
Trinidad, CO
Brighton, CO
Centennial, CO
Parker, CO
Englewood, CO
Centennial, CO
La Junta, CO
Thornton, CO
Estes Park, CO
New Castle, CO
Fort Lupton, CO
Montrose, CO

Steamboat Spr, CO

Julesburg, CO
Colo Spgs, CO
Estes Park, CO
Montrose, CO
Denver, CO
Aurora, CO
Littleton, CO
Buena Vista, CO
Salida, CO
Flagler, CO
Silverthorne, CO
Montrose, CO
Strasburg, CO
Craig, CO
Burlington, CO
Bennett, CO
Fort Collins, CO
Longmont, CO
Buena Vista, CO
Canon City, CO
Aurora, CO
Brush, CO
Littleton, CO
Denver, CO
Trinidad, CO



123 Kellams, Jonathan G
123 Belmonte, KeliJ
123 Sawyer, Scott L

123 Johnson, Lisa A

123 Schoonover, Jack J
123 Bailey, John

130 Mitchek, James
130 Stuart, Lynn F

130 Giles, Thomas A
130 Wehrheim, Nick J
134 McCoy, William C
134 Pugh, Adrian L

134 Keller, Nate T

134 Temple, Tracy S
134 Rogers, Matthew J
134 Hunt, Kevin R

134 Williams, Wanda D
141 Tilton, Davis H

141 Vaughn, Patricia A
141 Befus, Rusty J

141 Andersen, Tahisha M
145 Thompson, Georgia
145 Collins, Allan M
145 Goodnight, Lowell T
145 Mahaffey, Cullen C
149 Rahn, Darren C

149 Britton, Carlton C
151 Huffer, Dianne L
151 Johnson, Dacia L
151 Tryon, Jack A, 1lI
151 Clark, Sidney G

155 Mitchek, Casey
155 Beaulieu, Larry

155 Ehrenberg, Joe P
155 Young, Jacob D

159 Phelps, Jeffrey J

159 Winklepleck, P. Ross, Jr

159 Nagle, Danial L
162 Venn, Ronald G
162 Morris, Dickie
162 Kiaoshita, Nori L
162 Tanner, Paul

663
599
387
78
35
617
41
452
463
509
239
610
696
32
32
581
308
68
528
642
721
205
254
111
295
52
271
177
328
328
441
739
114
227
564
15
390
607
204
273
190
117

744
744
744
744
744
744
743
743
743
743
742
742
742
742
742
742
742
741
741
741
741
740
740
740
740
739
739
738
738
738
738
737
737
737
737
736
736
736
735
735
735
735

Pueblo, CO
Louisville, CO

Canon City, CO
Aurora, CO

Lazear, CO
Lakewood, CO
Flagler, CO

Colorado Springs, CO
Salida, CO

Superior, CO
Colorado Springs, CO
Salida, CO

Ft Lupton, CO

Grand Lake, CO
Grand Lake, CO
Palmer Lake, CO
Brighton, CO

Canon City, CO
Craig, CO

Longmont, CO
Larkspur, CO

Las Animas, CO
Delta, CO

Montrose, CO
Thornton, CO
Denver, CO

Limon, CO

Littleton, CO
Greenwood Village, CO
Greenwood Village, CO
Arvada, CO
Cheyenne Wells, CO
Strasburg, CO
Denver, CO
Evergreen, CO

Hot Sulphur Springs, CO
Strasburg, CO
Arvada, CO

Las Animas, CO
Grand Junction, CO
Julesburg, CO
Loveland, CO



162 Stoker, Kent E

162 Rodriguez, Daniel L
168 Kelly, David C

168 Sherrick, Chris V
168 Telitz, Angelo

168 Sakariason, Theodore T

168 Maddox, Wilma L
173 Gurule, Ernest E
173 Neff, Charles P

173 Eatherton, Gordon W, Jr

173 Kirsch, Melinda S
173 Moore, Jackie S
173 Carter, William J
179 Titmus, Curtis A
179 Powell, Dawn M
179 Moore, JRA

179 Moravy, Craig E
179 Brockert, John V, Ir
179 Crouch, Brack |
179 Maniscalco, Gerald A
186 Ellis, Brad N

186 Dressor, Cindy M
186 Buckley, Jessye K
186 Edmunds, Glenn F
186 Ashlock, Donna A
191 Sheriff, Daniel E
191 Teller, Kristina M
191 Dunbar, Josh B
191 Fogle, Jim S

191 Blickenstaff, Mike
191 Garnett, Robert C
191 Martinez, Frank A
191 Gette, Lawrence D
191 Thompson, Marshall
200 Driver, Joseph C
200 Laird, Chris R

200 Hertzing, Steve L
200 Wall, Wendy

200 Mirdik, Andrew J
200 Lee, Kristen M
200 Connelly, Mark M
207 Russell, John F

113
749
18
215
360
479
739
355
537
587
172
178
552
459
551
404
331
315
276
264
182
306
502
740
25
387
576
633
578
83
463
296
191
493
279
607
264
206
133
17
712
252

735
735
733
733
733
733
733
732
732
732
732
732
732
731
731
731
731
731
731
731
730
730
730
730
730
729
729
729
729
729
729
729
729
729
728
728
728
728
728
728
728
727

Bennett, CO
Aurora, CO
Aurora, CO
Denver, CO
Westminster, CO
Trinidad, CO
Cheyenne Wells, CO
Thornton, CO
Fort Collins, CO
Littleton, CO
Littleton, CO
Littleton, CO
Denver, CO
Greeley, CO
Windsor, CO
Westcliffe, CO
Englewood, CO
Loveland, CO
Gypsum, CO
Trinidad, CO
Littleton, CO
Brighton, CO
Littleton, CO
Burlington, CO
Falcon, CO
Canon City, CO
Centennial, CO
Denver, CO
Bennett, CO
Grand Junction, CO
Salida, CO
Thornton, CO
Julesburg, CO
Holyoke, CO
Salida, CO
Arvada, CO
Trinidad, CO
Las Animas, CO
Parker, CO
Aurora, CO
Denver, CO

Steamboat Springs, CO



207 Borge, Robert A
207 Aragon, Nick

207 Rynaski, Jim

207 Pryor, Melvin Joe
212 Bagley, Dennis P
212 Gragg, Jamilynn E
212 Seagroves, Tina K
212 Marshall, Doug
212 Mecillas, Ted A
212 Lorensen, Andy S
212 Clodfelter, Michelle S
212 Barela, Brian L

220 Marchase, Vince A
220 Holstein, Paul

220 Granahan, Paul D
220 McNicholas, James
220 Jones, Frank M, Ir
220 Moore, Caleb W
220 Coberly, Travis
220 Theisen, Jeff E

220 Vargas, Tommie D
220 Luckenbaugh, Charles 'Chuck' A
220 Ladd, Robert D

The lowest score to cash is 725.

Singles, Regular, Handicapped
Place Team name

343
472
571
676
124
691
559
685
243
41
577
433
279
719
633
623
581
545
478
259
230
183
501

Entry Score

727
727
727
727
726
726
726
726
726
726
726
726
725
725
725
725
725
725
725
725
725
725
725

Aurora, CO
Trinidad, CO
Aurora, CO
Aurora, CO
Walden, CO
Colo Spgs, CO
Colo Spgs, CO
Morrison, CO
Brighton, CO
Flagler, CO

Colo Spgs, CO
Aurora, CO
Salida, CO
Monte Vista, CO
Denver, CO
Leadville, CO
Palmer Lake, CO
Colo Spgs, CO
Trinidad, CO
Fort Collins, CO
Northglenn, CO
Colorado Springs, CO
Nunn, CO

From

Seyler, Jeffrey A
Sewell, Chris S
Allen, Michael J
Carbone, Dan A
Glenn, William A
Trenn, Larry M, Jr
Christensen, Jim
Dencklau, Eric R
Martinez, John N
Wise, Richard R
Garnes, Nora J
Glock, Craig A
Garbiso, Joaquin E
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695
503
402
420
215
514
70
396
495
514
381
639
101

892
865
847
839
832
831
828
824
823
820
820
818
817

Colo Springs, CO
Loveland, CO
Westcliffe, CO
Arvada, CO
Denver, CO
Centennial, CO
Brush, CO
Northglenn, CO
Pueblo, CO
Centennial, CO
Pueblo, CO
Lochbuie, CO
Thornton, CO



14
15
16
17
18
18
20
20
22
23
24
25
25
27
28
29
30
30
32
32
34
35
36
37
37
39
39
41
41
41
44
45
45
47
47
49
50
50
50
50
54
55

Hill, Jeremy R
Mitchell, Brian W
Modak, Larry
Bickel, Kevin A
Becker, Brandon
Badovinac, Steven P
Veasman, Norman V
Heidemann, Shelle M
Foust, Steve A
David, Phillip W
Bakun, Bradly E
Kohler, Kris K
Hanel, Justin L
Marotzke, David P
Bergstrom, Brian P
Lockwood, Michael K
Lewis, Dwayne C
Whiteford, Carrie L
Herrera, Ruben
Deloach, Joshua C
Cottos, Timothy J
Martinac, Anthony J
Ceci, James J
Andrade, Aric A
Tellez, Michael J
Young, Donald J

Mc Tarsney, Matt S
Lundquist, Tyson R
Cook, Cory A
Humbert, Chris D
Hernandez, Ralph
Jaramillo, Antonio F
Rattmann, Jake
Kurtze, Jason M
Cerise, Mike
Yourishin, JamesE, Jr
Heronema, Eric C
Brown, Larry Les
Newport, Gary O
Brontsema, Frank C
Hightower, Todd O
Younie, Scott M

165
399
245
486
632
449
465
189
738
488
489
157
152
393
304
244
690
386
230
280
133
118
632
231
81
527
370
515
81
114
70
601
336
496
627
433
199
335
582
553
135
10

815
814
810
804
803
803
800
800
799
798
797
796
796
795
792
791
788
788
787
787
786
785
784
782
782
781
781
780
780
780
779
778
778
777
777
776
775
775
775
775
774
773

Littleton, CO
Aurora, CO
Brighton, CO
Colo Spgs, CO
Parker, CO

Fort Collins, CO
Salida, CO
Julesburg, CO
Denver, CO
Westminster, CO
Westminster, CO
Littleton, CO
Center, CO
Northglenn, CO
Thornton, CO
Brighton, CO
Denver, CO
Fountain, CO
Northglenn, CO
Monument, CO
Parker, CO
Denver, CO
Parker, CO
Thornton, CO
Lamar, CO
Canon City, CO
Aurora, CO
Castle Rock, CO
Lamar, CO
Strasburg, CO
Brush, CO

Colo Spgs, CO
Centennial, CO
Colorado Springs, CO
New Castle, CO
Aurora, CO
Thornton, CO
Colo Spgs, CO
Monument, CO
Strasburg, CO
Grand Junction, CO
Aurora, CO



55
57
58
59
59
61
61
63
63
63
63
63
63
69
69
69
72
72
74
75
75
75
75
79
80
80
80
83
84
84
84
84
88
88
90
90
90
90
94
94
94
94

Landis, Matt

Baird, Kenneth K
Reynolds, Kenneth J
Mc Michael, Charles L
Ontiveros, Jeffrey A
Snyder, James R
Nichols, Paul D
McCutchan, Brian R
Guccione, Frank
Montgomery, Ricky D
Vogel, Ryan A

Marci, Joe

Ikola, Robert J

Maly, Mark A

Hill, Richard T
Hamilton, Steve P
Kuhrt, Gary A

Freeman, Kenneth D, Sr

Krajcovic, David A
Zarlengo, Michael A
Malden, Justin J
Kendrick, Rickey A
Caldwell, Carl F, Sr
Voss, Mike D
Garcia, Steven M
Fancher, Brian D
Valenzuela, Joe P
Mark, Greg D
Kalcsits, Erwin J
Garr, Dolan P, Ir
Nadeau, Dan C

Lee, Shawn J
Gonzales, Paul L
Brooks, William L, Jr
Fernandez, Jared X
Jackson, Will S
Baker, Steven C
Delaney, Jeffrie Q
Hedman, Dana
Klocker, William (Bill) J
Shook, Bryan D
Andrews, Linda J

123
659
60
370
126
425
515
257
706
386
116
36
594
306
736
719
223
526
457
39
94
516
56
467
121
375
244
628
17
320
534
589
214
290
446
734
374
288
47
234
239
367

773
772
771
770
770
769
769
768
768
768
768
768
768
767
767
767
766
766
765
764
764
764
764
763
761
761
761
760
759
759
759
759
758
758
757
757
757
757
756
756
756
756

Walden, CO
Pueblo West, CO
Colo Spgs, CO
Aurora, CO
Lakewood, CO
Pueblo, CO
Castle Rock, CO
New Castle, CO
Brighton, CO
Fountain, CO
Loveland, CO
Denver, CO

Pine, CO
Brighton, CO
Denver, CO
Monte Vista, CO
Pueblo West, CO
Canon City, CO
Peyton, CO
Arvada, CO

La Junta, CO
Castle Rock, CO
Centennial, CO
Englewood, CO
Boulder, CO
Aurora, CO
Brighton, CO
Greeley, CO
Aurora, CO
Aurora, CO
Grand Junction, CO
Centennial, CO
Denver, CO
Brighton, CO
Monument, CO
Northglenn, CO
Aurora, CO
Westminster, CO
Frisco, CO
Commerce City, CO
Colorado Springs, CO
Thornton, CO



94

99

99

99

102
102
102
102
106
106
106
109
109
109
109
113
113
115
115
117
117
117
120
121
121
121
121
121
121
127
127
127
127
127
127
127
134
134
134
137

137 Schendzielos, Douglas J

137

Pelc, Jeremy R
Eshima, Stan K
Thornton, Matthew L
Logan, Richard J
Vigil, Pete J, Sr
Crowe, Ed A
Hardten, Bradley J
Cole, Stephen L
Sommers, Stephen M
Saunders, Shamus D
Byron, Rex W
Olmstead, Mark F
Goodwin, Travis W
Klawitter, Robert H, Jr
Degal, Frank V
Burford, Ricky L, Jr
Ray, Jason P
Hanten, Daniel R
Andrews, Donald B
Reamy, Stephen B
Duran, Marcus A
Hoyer, Daniel C
Horton, James V
Crump, Jerry
Cowles, Raymond D
Krueger, Lewis L
Hikida, Ed M

Young, Mark E
Pottenger, Glenn D
Lauck, Darren A
Kelley, Mike S
Tanner, Joshua R
Bird, John W
Walker, David A
Kloberdanez, Robert
Hoke, J. Michael
Robustellini, Pete J
Paiz, Tony A
Montgomery, Jeff L
Stiles, Keith L

Adams, Kenney H

16
121
357
427
653
145
197
226

56
326
166

44
156
157
215
526
528
142
367
611
661
163
445
751
226
158
726
473
525

87
106
117
136
213
530
659
643
614
583
544
577

50

756
755
755
755
754
754
754
754
753
753
753
752
752
752
752
751
751
750
750
749
749
749
748
747
747
747
747
747
747
746
746
746
746
746
746
746
745
745
745
744
744
744

Aurora, CO
Boulder, CO
Westminster, CO
Thornton, CO
Denver, CO
Arvada, CO
Parker, CO
Northglenn, CO
Centennial, CO
Denver, CO
Littleton, CO
Lakewood, CO
Craig, CO
Littleton, CO
Denver, CO
Canon City, CO
Craig, CO
Aurora, CO
Thornton, CO
Colo Spgs, CO
Lakewood, CO
Littleton, CO
Monument, CO
Aurora, CO
Northglenn, CO
Littleton, CO
Laporte, CO
Trinidad, CO
Canon City, CO
Aurora, CO
Denver, CO
Loveland, CO
Castle Rock, CO
Aurora, CO
Sterling, CO
Pueblo West, CO
Longmont, CO
Arvada, CO
Denver, CO
Castle Rock, CO
Colo Spgs, CO
Pueblo, CO



140 McKenzie, John R
140 Biggs, Eric S

140 Martin, Jeff K

140 Alden, Troy L

144 Tanner, Troy R

144 Black, Steven M
146 Warner, Tom

146 Lovely, James E
146 Johnson, Jake H
146 Roberts, April D
150 Becker, Michael R
150 Hill, Aaron R

152 Carbone, Tom G
152 Nichols, Chris P
152 Stoneham, Brian A
155 Clark, William W, IlI
155 Nielsen, Mark A
157 Summers, Tony G
157 Arnold, Sherry L
159 Hasenwinkle, Norm R
159 Gade, Steven C

159 Cockrum, Kory

162 Maldonado, DallasJ
162 Rodriguez, Augustine M
162 Anton, Kenneth W
162 Fagler, Donald K
166 Moore, Mark D
166 Young, Dennis E
168 Pitschke, LarryJ
168 Francescatti, FrankJ
168 Wilson, Berry H
168 Lucero, Paul, Jr
168 Wilson, Erick R

168 Ashley, Jason R
174 Robison, John D, Sr
174 Bae, Jung S

174 Canniff, Douglas G
174 Hecke, F. Scott

174 Watkins, Dan

174 Reid, David M

174 Rush, Mat S

174 Mayber, Rick A

73
170
366
459
332
513
613
201
411
415
291
570
420
515
632
491
158
167
543
750
254
102

37
377
435
745
162
603
637
418
477
656
508
338
314
715
616
402
232
153

42
642

743
743
743
743
742
742
741
741
741
741
740
740
739
739
739
738
738
737
737
736
736
736
735
735
735
735
734
734
733
733
733
733
733
733
732
732
732
732
732
732
732
732

Mc Clave, CO
Littleton, CO
Denver, CO
Greeley, CO
Englewood, CO
Aurora, CO
Colorado Springs, CO
Colo Spgs, CO
Strasburg, CO
Colo Spgs, CO
Englewood, CO
Denver, CO
Arvada, CO
Castle Rock, CO
Parker, CO
Arvada, CO
Littleton, CO
Littleton, CO
Bennett, CO
Aurora, CO
Delta, CO

Grand Junction, CO
Greeley, CO
Penrose, CO
Thornton, CO
Aurora, CO
Littleton, CO
Colo Spgs, CO
Fort Lupton, CO
Lakewood, CO
Trinidad, CO
Englewood, CO
Aurora, CO
Aurora, CO
Thornton, CO
Aurora, CO

Fort Collins, CO
Westcliffe, CO
Keenesburg, CO
Commerce City, CO
Littleton, CO
Longmont, CO



182 Miller, Adam G 9 731 Centennial, CO

182 Trimpe, Larry D 340 731 Aurora, CO

182 Graves, Jeffrey L 369 731 Broomfield, CO

182 Lopez, Dan D 630 731 Lakewood, CO

186 Shay, Benjamin J 77 730 Grand Junction, CO
186 Cosyns, Ryan T 325 730 Denver, CO

186 Chavez, Francisco E 763 730 Littleton, CO

186 Galloway, Darrel L 384 730 Lakewood, CO

186 Alldredge, Kevin L 457 730 Peyton, CO

186 Lockwood, Tina G 308 730 Brighton, CO

192 Cain,RyanT 629 729 Centennial, CO

192 Mauck, R. Gordon 417 729 Longmont, CO

192 Soriano, James D 343 729 Aurora, CO

192 Roepken, Daniel P 761 729 Centennial, CO

192 Vickrey, Joe W 338 729 Aurora, CO

192 Huther, Karl A 611 729 Colo Spgs, CO

192 Otto, Richard P 458 729 Colorado Springs, CO
199 Graybeal, Terry W 458 728 Colorado Springs, CO
199 Jeltema, Ryan T 169 728 Littleton, CO

199 Pritchard, David W 228 728 Commerce City, CO
199 Fowler, Ernest A 392 728 Northglenn, CO

199 Thornton, Tracy H 357 728 Westminster, CO
204 Disney, Marvin E 146 727 Golden, CO

204 Gereaux, Dennis A 336 727 Centennial, CO

204 Carlson, James A 626 727 Colorado Springs, CO
204 Woodruff, Curtis T 129 727 Denver, CO

208 Wood, Randall S 305 726 Westminster, CO
208 Gonzalez, Isaac 50 726 Pueblo, CO

208 Newbury, Kevin S 157 726 Littleton, CO

208 Yancey, Jordan R 177 726 Littleton, CO

208 Wobbema, Gregory 583 726 Denver, CO

208 Hoyer, Daniel W 163 726 Littleton, CO

208 Stanley, Gregory S 661 726 Lakewood, CO

208 Diller, Lynn C 504 726 Colorado Springs, CO
208 Morris, Jan M 368 726 Parker, CO

208 Hoegee, Steve G 693 726 Limon, CO

218 Sullivan, Jim F 532 725 Montrose, CO

218 Tilton, John L 198 725 Greenwood Village, CO
218 Casper, Lewis 532 725 Montrose, CO

221 Endres, Zach B 727 724 Llaporte, CO

221 Abernathy, Jeremiah V 313 724 Denver, CO

223 Welpton, Robert J 709 723 Aurora, CO



223 Wobbema, Nicholas
223 Armstrong, Tom R
223 Nowasell, Amanda
223 Verdina, Joe F

223 Baptist, James D
223 Salazar, Dominic J
223 Hubbard, Jeremy S
231 Jiron, Anthony(Tony) F
231 Williams, Eddie C
231 Smith, AdamJ

231 Palmer, Frank C, Jr
231 Kingery, Scott R

231 Anderson, Faron M
231 Heideman, Daniel L
231 Garris, Jarod L

239 Schaffer, Mike D
239 Kinsley, Matt A

239 Dawson, Robert M
239 Almeida, Michael J
239 Mingo, Eugene

239 Martin, Scott C

239 Abeyta, Richard
239 Von Bramer, RyanJ
247 Hogy, David B

247 Rivera, Derek J

247 Driver, Dennis J

247 Mc Donald, James R
247 Cordova, JoshuaJ
252 Mc Gee, Roy A

252 Dumler, Travis D
252 Zimmerman, Rodger A
252 Gemski, Jim E

252 Turrell, TomJ

252 Mares, Gregory A
252 McGuffin, Richard E
259 Maestas, Gary J
259 Oaks, Robert

259 Campbell, Thomas R
259 Scheffel, Robert T, Jr
259 Powell, Ty A

259 Morgan, Gregory S
259 Roberds, Brian P

583
511
467
616
156
569
396
274
40
147
268
455
526
706
224
660
590
517
497
427
340
103
688
184
381
18
164
381
200
723
377
249
114
54
294
453
653
82
214
551
649
201

723
723
723
723
723
723
723
722
722
722
722
722
722
722
722
721
721
721
721
721
721
721
721
720
720
720
720
720
719
719
719
719
719
719
719
718
718
718
718
718
718
718

Denver, CO
Steamboat Springs, CO
Englewood, CO
Fort Collins, CO
Craig, CO
Denver, CO
Northglenn, CO
Montrose, CO
Arvada, CO
Aurora, CO
Littleton, CO
Denver, CO
Canon City, CO
Brighton, CO
Aurora, CO
Lakewood, CO
Loveland, CO
Arvada, CO
Monument, CO
Thornton, CO
Aurora, CO
Grand Junction, CO
Windsor, CO
Colorado Springs, CO
Pueblo, CO
Aurora, CO
Littleton, CO
Pueblo, CO
Westminster, CO
Longmont, CO
Penrose, CO
Denver, CO
Strasburg, CO
Denver, CO
Peyton, CO
Colorado Springs, CO
Denver, CO
Lamar, CO
Denver, CO
Windsor, CO
Aurora, CO

Colo Spgs, CO



266 Nickerson, Robert E 365 717 Arvada, CO
266 Becerra, Dan R 280 717 Monument, CO
266 Alexander, Robert L 40 717 Arvada, CO
266 Garcia, Felix, Jr 467 717 Englewood, CO
266 Latham, Jason M 602 717 Colorado Springs, CO
266 Crandall, Jeff 687 717 Dillon, CO
272 Rendek, Susan L 546 716 Thornton, CO
272 Parkhurst, Gregory D 63 716 Westminster, CO
272 Phillips, Richard A 111 716 Montrose, CO
272 Walla, Bob J 380 716 Peyton, CO
272 Lovely, Karl F 154 716 Brighton, CO
277 Navarro, Ronald R 753 715 Aurora, CO
277 Mac Farlane, JohnJ 246 715 Aurora, CO
277 Arguello, Adolfo J 477 715 Trinidad, CO
277 Biggs, Tim M 732 715 Mosca, CO
281 Hodge, Ty A 357 714 Westminster, CO
281 Kouri, Rick 363 714 littleton, CO
281 Meyer, Loree L 381 714 Pueblo, CO
281 Taylor, Kyle R 483 714 Estes Park, CO
281 Mc Graw, Bob J, Jr 23 714 Arvada, CO
286 Lubbert, Jamie L 340 713 Aurora, CO
286 Johnson, Randy E 232 713 Keenesburg, CO
286 Smith, Wade R 37 713 Greeley, CO
286 Peterson, David J 691 713 Colo Spgs, CO
286 Vigil, Lawrence M, Jr 570 713 Denver, CO
291 Neuberger, Kenneth J 137 712 W.indsor, CO
291 Dato, Angela N 365 712 Arvada, CO
291 Carlson, Robert G 608 712 Arvada, CO
The lowest score to cash is 712.
Singles, Regular, Scratch
Place Team name Entry Score From
1 Mitchell, Brian W 399 801 Aurora, CO
2 Seyler, Jeffrey A 695 779 Colo Springs, CO
3 Lee, ShawnJ 589 759 Centennial, CO
4 Carbone, Dan A 420 758 Arvada, CO
5 Ceci, James ) 632 757 Parker, CO
6 Nadeau, Dan C 534 751 Grand Junction, CO
7 Young, Mark E 473 747 Trinidad, CO
8 Glenn, William A 215 746 Denver, CO



10
11
12
12
14
15
16
17
17
19
19
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
30
32
32
34
34
36
36
38
39
40
40
42
42
44
45
45
47
47
49
49

Whiteford, Carrie L
Montgomery, Ricky D
Hanten, Daniel R
Kelley, Mike S
Badovinac, Steven P
Martin, Jeff K
Young, Dennis E
Miller, Adam G
Lundquist, Tyson R
Montgomery, Jeff L
Bergstrom, Brian P
Krajcovic, David A
Wood, Randall S
Guccione, Frank
Cosyns, Ryan T
David, Phillip W
Kendrick, Rickey A
Thornton, Tracy H
Smith, Adam J
Ashley, Jason R
Saunders, Shamus D
Alldredge, Kevin L
Olmstead, Mark F
Franks, Aaron M
Almeida, Michael J
Worrall, Robert W, Il
Thornton, Matthew L
Vickrey, Joe W
Wobbema, Gregory
Graybeal, Terry W
Kouri, Rick

Becker, Brandon
Stoneham, Brian A
Moreno, Gregory S
Nielsen, Mark W, Jr
Schneider, Curtis J
Morgan, Gregory S
Rush, Mat S

Nichols, Paul D
Robinson, Bobby J, Jr
McNicholas, Josh
Klawitter, Robert H, Jr

386
386
142
106
449
366
603

515
583
304
457
305
706
325
488
516
357
147
338
326
457
44
385
497
538
357
338
583
458
363
632
632
127
601
517
649
42
515
449
623
157

740
739
737
736
736
735
734
731
729
729
728
728
726
723
722
720
719
718
717
715
713
712
712
711
711
710
710
708
708
707
706
704
704
703
703
701
700
700
699
699
698
698

Fountain, CO
Fountain, CO
Aurora, CO
Denver, CO

Fort Collins, CO
Denver, CO

Colo Spgs, CO
Centennial, CO
Castle Rock, CO
Denver, CO
Thornton, CO
Peyton, CO
Westminster, CO
Brighton, CO
Denver, CO
Westminster, CO
Castle Rock, CO
Westminster, CO
Aurora, CO
Aurora, CO
Denver, CO
Peyton, CO
Lakewood, CO
Golden, CO
Monument, CO
Colorado Springs, CO
Westminster, CO
Aurora, CO
Denver, CO
Colorado Springs, CO
Littleton, CO
Parker, CO
Parker, CO
Wheat Ridge, CO
Colo Spgs, CO
Arvada, CO
Aurora, CO
Littleton, CO
Castle Rock, CO
Fort Collins, CO
Leadville, CO
Littleton, CO



51
52
53
53
53
53
57
57
57
57
57
62
62
62

Voss, Mike D

Biggs, Eric S
Andrews, Donald B
Bickel, Kevin A
Nichols, Chris P
Wobbema, Nicholas
Duran, Marcus A
Torvund, Bob C, II
Regis, Daniel S
Chavez, Francisco E
Taylor, Kyle R
Endres, Zach B
Garr, Dolan P, Ir
Jaramillo, Antonio F

The lowest score to cash is 692.

Singles, Classified, Scratch
Place Team nhame

467
170
367
486
515
583
661
44
601
763
483
727
320
601

696
695
694
694
694
694
693
693
693
693
693
692
692
692

Entry Score

Englewood, CO
Littleton, CO
Thornton, CO
Colo Spgs, CO
Castle Rock, CO
Denver, CO
Lakewood, CO
Lakewood, CO
Colo Spgs, CO
Littleton, CO
Estes Park, CO
Laporte, CO
Aurora, CO
Colo Spgs, CO

From

1 Childers, Gregory P 257 637 New Castle, CO
2 Re', Kyle 253 599 Steamboat Spr, CO
3 Sherrick, Chris V 215 598 Denver, CO
4 Hoyer, Tina C 163 597 Littleton, CO
The lowest score to cash is 597.
All-Events, Classified, Handicapped
Place Team name Entry Score From
1 Anderson, James R 559 2,414 Colo Spgs, CO
2 Sligar, EricD 75 2,407 Bennett, CO
3 Mascarenas, Manuel V 112 2,397 Commerce City, CO
4 Mecillas, Ted A 243 2,369 Brighton, CO
5 Leonard, Brian D 634 2,366 Canon City, CO
6 Henderson, Michael K 464 2,356 Salida, CO
7 Brockert, John V, Ir 315 2,355 Loveland, CO
8 Ferguson, Charles E 492 2,347 Holyoke, CO
9 Hobart, David A 611 2,346 Colo Spgs, CO
10 O'Gorman, Jay M 493 2,340 Holyoke, CO
11 Richards, Don C 5 2,334 Hotchkiss, CO
12 Baum, Chris M 707 2,330 Brighton, CO



13
13
15
16
17
18
19
20
20
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
29
29
32
32
34
35
36
36
38
38
38
41
42
43
43
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54

Nelson, David W
Moore, JR A
Shippy, Cannon
Vance, Bill R
Lester, James D
Louder, Raymond J
Ladd, Robert D
Huffer, Dianne L
Keller, Nate T
Tarin, Luis J
Weeks, Thomas P
Glover, Chad E
Hawpe, Johnny R
Grves, Kenneth E
Dailey, Sean
Keller, Levi N
Curran, Chris

Sunada, Bruce Kayo K

Ricard, Jordan
Younger, Willis C
Palser, Michael D
Jimenez, Jay
Merola, Rico
Stout, Kelly
Hutton, Jim A
Elrod, Mike A
Laird, Chris R
Bowman, Matthew
Chong, Laung
Nagle, Danial L
Maurath, Don
Tews, Ryan A
Thompson, Todd M
Long, Gary A
Sherrick, Chris V
Kofoed, Shawn H
Graham, Dean

Winklepleck, P. Ross, Jr

Nall, Tyler A
Wilbourn, Capria D
Reynolds, Joshua M
Sheriff, Daniel E

82
404
696
390
254
704
546
178
696
719
307
536
581
187

46
696
511
302
151
714
189
190
128
306
595
388
607

46
461
607

26
640
494
279
215
604
222
390
694
560
592
387

2,315
2,315
2,314
2,308
2,302
2,301
2,297
2,285
2,285
2,279
2,274
2,271
2,270
2,269
2,266
2,261
2,260
2,260
2,260
2,258
2,258
2,257
2,256
2,255
2,255
2,254
2,254
2,254
2,252
2,249
2,248
2,248
2,247
2,246
2,244
2,243
2,240
2,239
2,237
2,236
2,235
2,234

Lamar, CO
Westcliffe, CO
Ft Lupton, CO
Strasburg, CO
Delta, CO

Colo Spgs, CO
Thornton, CO
Littleton, CO

Ft Lupton, CO
Monte Vista, CO
Brighton, CO
Montrose, CO
Palmer Lake, CO
Julesburg, CO
Silverthorne, CO
Ft Lupton, CO
Steamboat Springs, CO
Thornton, CO
Center, CO

Aurora, CO
Julesburg, CO
Julesburg, CO
Lakewood, CO
Brighton, CO
Littleton, CO
Highlands Ranch, CO
Arvada, CO
Silverthorne, CO
Boulder, CO

Arvada, CO
Wellington, CO
Thornton, CO
Holyoke, CO

Salida, CO

Denver, CO

Colo Spgs, CO

Brush, CO
Strasburg, CO
Limon, CO

Colo Spgs, CO
Denver, CO

Canon City, CO



54
56
57
58
59
59
61
62
62
64
64
64
67
68
69
69
69
72
72
74
75
75
77
78
79
80
81
82
82
82
82
86
86
86
89
89
91
92
93
94
95
95

Stuart, Lynn F
Edmunds, Glenn F
Chavez, Vincent M
Wallace, Michael
Knepp, Nathan M
Sawyer, Scott L
Teller, Kristina M
Elzinga, Roger B

Eatherton, Gordon W, Jr

Driver, Joseph C
Norris, John L, Sr

Clinkenbeard, Loradeane

Huey, Butch
Cerise, Roy A
Arnbrecht, Adele B
Fogle, Jim S
Bowen, Joe M
McDonald, Matt
Betts, Bob
Krotchko, Gary G
Murphy, Chuck
Garcia, Tonya F
Triplett, Mark A
Julin, Bruce W
Pugh, Adrian L
Banks, Jamie L
Castle, Bryan S
Chikuma, Jennifer
Clark, Edward L
Williams, Kevin D
Vigil, Eric D

Keller, Jessica L
Giles, Thomas A
Neff, Charles P
Huddleston, Zack K
Starke, Joanna M
Robertson, Jackie R
Jones, Elijah G
Wall, Wendy
Martinez, Richard
Mc Cauley, Dennis J
Moravy, Craig E

452
740
343
691
372
387
576
353
587
279
301
394
219
627
182
578
248
486
69
246
100
364
58
390
610
220
662
121
390
330
382
411
463
537
331
603
91
690
206
266
342
331

2,234
2,233
2,232
2,231
2,230
2,230
2,228
2,226
2,226
2,221
2,221
2,221
2,220
2,218
2,217
2,217
2,217
2,216
2,216
2,214
2,213
2,213
2,212
2,210
2,208
2,207
2,206
2,203
2,203
2,203
2,203
2,201
2,201
2,201
2,200
2,200
2,199
2,198
2,196
2,192
2,191
2,191

Colorado Springs, CO
Burlington, CO
Aurora, CO
Colo Spgs, CO
Aurora, CO
Canon City, CO
Centennial, CO
Thornton, CO
Littleton, CO
Salida, CO
Thornton, CO
Northglenn, CO
Montrose, CO
New Castle, CO
Littleton, CO
Bennett, CO
Littleton, CO
Colo Spgs, CO
Brighton, CO
Aurora, CO
Salida, CO
Littleton, CO
Yuma, CO
Strasburg, CO
Salida, CO
Brush, CO
Pueblo, CO
Boulder, CO
Strasburg, CO
Englewood, CO
Pueblo, CO
Strasburg, CO
Salida, CO

Fort Collins, CO
Englewood, CO
Colo Spgs, CO
Colo Springs, CO
Denver, CO

Las Animas, CO
Grand Junction, CO
Aurora, CO
Englewood, CO



95 Garnett, Robert C
98 Dunn, Darin L

99 Bonebrake, Cory L
99 Vogel, Gary

99 Telitz, Angelo

99 Ellis, Brad N

103 Williams, Wanda D
103 Monarco, Jeff

103 Healey, Connie A
106 Coberly, Travis
107 Befus, Rusty J

108 Tipton, James R
108 Tilton, Davis H

108 Cole, Josh A

111 Mitchek, Andrew
112 Schultheis, John A
112 Widhalm, Jeffrey W
114 Ramer, Jason

115 Baer, Chris

115 Morgan, Troy A
115 Miller, Leroy

115 Webb, Linda |

115 Stoll, David R

115 Broussard, Joseph M
121 O'Neal, Ted E

122 Dreux, Chuck P
122 Haas, Ronald J

122 Felt, Derrick L

125 Herndon, Andrew E
125 Fretwell, Keith W
125 Beaulieu, Larry
128 Scherer, Ken

128 Titmus, Curtis A
130 De Soto, Uriah H
130 Ayo, Virgilio

132 Whisler, Curt E
133 Schneider, Delles M
133 Croner, Jeffrey S
133 Grall, Jordan

136 Thompson, Mark C
136 Re', KyleJ

138 Kortum, Colby R

463
228
182
116
360
182
308
476
557
478
642
543
68
82
41
555
419
537
15
33
262
188
536
675
494
410
29
511
119
634
114
100
459
158
747
84
17
117
161
205
253
547

2,191
2,190
2,189
2,189
2,189
2,189
2,187
2,187
2,187
2,186
2,184
2,183
2,183
2,183
2,182
2,179
2,179
2,178
2,177
2,177
2,177
2,177
2,177
2,177
2,174
2,173
2,173
2,173
2,172
2,172
2,172
2,170
2,170
2,169
2,169
2,168
2,167
2,167
2,167
2,166
2,166
2,165

Salida, CO
Commerce City, CO
Littleton, CO
Loveland, CO
Westminster, CO
Littleton, CO
Brighton, CO
Trinidad, CO

Colo Spgs, CO
Trinidad, CO
Longmont, CO
Bennett, CO
Canon City, CO
Lamar, CO

Flagler, CO
Littleton, CO
Arvada, CO

Fort Collins, CO
Hot Sulphur Springs, CO
Buena Vista, CO
Sterling, CO
Julesburg, CO
Montrose, CO
Aurora, CO
Holyoke, CO
Lakewood, CO
Steamboat Spr, CO
Steamboat Springs, CO
Pueblo West, CO
Canon City, CO
Strasburg, CO
Salida, CO
Greeley, CO
Littleton, CO
Aurora, CO

Canon City, CO
Aurora, CO
Loveland, CO
Littleton, CO

Las Animas, CO
Steamboat Spr, CO
Thornton, CO



139 Raschen, Michaeleen D
140 Solano, Thomas A, Sr
140 Strait, Georgiallen
142 Anderson, Brian S
142 Herrera, Ronald

142 Weber, Charles O
145 Venn, Ronald G

145 Glover, Harold V
147 Lucero, Jose

147 Myers, Robert J, Jr
147 Moore, Caleb W
150 Sakariason, Theodore T
150 Black, Sewell W, Il
152 Wagner, Jeffery W
152 Johnson, Charles H
154 Carpenter, Jeremy D
154 Schroeder, Jerry M
156 Morris, James

156 Myers, Larry

156 Cornett, Michael B
159 Hunter, Dezell A, Ir
160 Flis, Albert R

160 McCoy, William C
160 Salas, Michael L

160 Aragon, Nick

160 Seyler, Justus

165 Mc Kinnie, Elizabeth A
165 Albers, Richard A
165 Bazemore, Chuck
168 Bock, Roy

168 Plute, Loral

168 Myers, Milton G, Il
171 Moore, Jackie S

172 Hardin, Sharman L
172 Ulibarri, Rudy K

172 Culp, David

175 Hulse, Josh A

175 Grubich, David

177 McNicholas, Pat
178 Thompson, Georgia
178 Phelps, Jeffrey J
180 Townley, Steve D

604
14
204
125
230
628
204
536
209
345
545
479
618
383
403
634
81
46
492
150
303
118
239
426
472
695
130
455
744
207
110
33
178
589
141
464
266
210
624
205
15
132

2,164
2,163
2,163
2,162
2,162
2,162
2,161
2,161
2,160
2,160
2,160
2,159
2,159
2,156
2,156
2,155
2,155
2,154
2,154
2,154
2,153
2,152
2,152
2,152
2,152
2,152
2,151
2,151
2,151
2,150
2,150
2,150
2,149
2,147
2,147
2,147
2,146
2,146
2,145
2,144
2,144
2,143

Colo Spgs, CO
Pueblo, CO

Las Animas, CO
Walden, CO
Northglenn, CO
Greeley, CO

Las Animas, CO
Montrose, CO
Las Animas, CO
Colo Spgs, CO
Colo Spgs, CO
Trinidad, CO
Lakewood, CO
Canon City, CO
Westcliffe, CO
Canon City, CO
Lamar, CO
Silverthorne, CO
Holyoke, CO
Pueblo, CO
Thornton, CO
Denver, CO
Colorado Springs, CO
Pueblo, CO
Trinidad, CO
Colo Springs, CO
Parker, CO
Denver, CO
Aurora, CO

Las Animas, CO
Montrose, CO
Buena Vista, CO
Littleton, CO
Centennial, CO
Thornton, CO
Salida, CO
Grand Junction, CO
Las Animas, CO
Arvada, CO

Las Animas, CO
Hot Sulphur Springs, CO
Parker, CO



181 Russell, John F 252 2,142 Steamboat Springs, CO

181 Cordova, Daniel J 337 2,142 Denver, CO
181 Johnson, Lance A 383 2,142 Canon City, CO
184 Ablin, Brian T 460 2,141 Milliken, CO
184 Maldonado, Ralph L 498 2,141 Colorado Springs, CO
184 Clough, Leslie S 557 2,141 Colo Spgs, CO
187 Plute, Mark A 110 2,140 Montrose, CO
187 Goodman, Michael G 535 2,140 Delta, CO

187 Griego, Anthony R 654 2,140 Denver, CO
187 Niebur, Joshua 692 2,140 Limon, CO
191 Cowan, Krista L 579 2,139 Greeley, CO
191 Johnson, James F 75 2,139 Bennett, CO
193 Hollenbaugh, Tadd 694 2,138 Limon, CO
193 Britton, Carlton C 271 2,138 Limon, CO

193 Garcia, Wayne 640 2,138 Thornton, CO

The lowest score to cash is 2,138.

All-Events, Regular, Handicapped

Place Team name Entry Score From
1 Carbone, Dan A 420 2,450 Arvada, CO
2 Bickel, Kevin A 486 2,375 Colo Spgs, CO
3 Guccione, Frank 706 2,362 Brighton, CO
3 Allen, Michael J 402 2,362 Westcliffe, CO
5 Sewell, Chris S 503 2,353 Loveland, CO
6 Seyler, Jeffrey A 695 2,352 Colo Springs, CO
7 Tellez, Michael J 81 2,346 Lamar, CO
8 Horton, James V 445 2,344 Monument, CO
9 Christensen, Jim 70 2,338 Brush, CO
10 Tobin, Steve 77 2,328 Grand Junction, CO
11 Maly, Mark A 306 2,320 Brighton, CO
12 Landis, Matt 123 2,315 Walden, CO
12 Turrell, TomJ 114 2,315 Strasburg, CO
14 Kuhrt, Gary A 223 2,310 Pueblo West, CO
15 Garr, Dolan P, Ir 320 2,281 Aurora, CO
15 Glock, Craig A 639 2,281 Lochbuie, CO
17 Nichols, Paul D 515 2,276 Castle Rock, CO
18 Nichols, Chris P 515 2,274 Castle Rock, CO
19 Badovinac, Steven P 449 2,273 Fort Collins, CO
20 Martinez, John N 495 2,269 Pueblo, CO
21 Newport, Gary O 582 2,266 Monument, CO



22
23
24
25
26
27
28
28
28
31
32
33
34
35
35
37
38
39
40
40
42
43
43
43
46
47
47
49
50
50
50
53
53
53
56
57
58
58
58
58
58
63

Bakun, Bradly E
Lockwood, Michael K
Becerra, Dan R
Rush, Mat S

Foust, Steve A
Byron, Rex W
Owen, Timothy J
Hempelmann, Alan D
Veasman, Norman V
Trenn, Larry M, Jr
Herrera, Ruben
Saunders, Shamus D
Kendrick, Rickey A
Dencklau, Eric R
Hanel, Justin L
Martinac, Anthony J
Fagler, Donald K
Knaub, Mitchell K
Roepken, Daniel P
Moore, Mark D
Heideman, Daniel L
Deloach, Joshua C
Shook, Bryan D
Grages, Joshua E
Roberts, April D
Johnson, James D
Cain,Ryan T
Scoggins, Shawn R
Robinson, Joseph L
Schell, Kathy A
Galanaugh, Daniel T
Rusch, Edward N
Driver, Dennis J
Peterson, David J
Lewis, Dwayne C
Whiteford, Carrie L
Garbiso, Joaquin E
Trujillo, Gerald P
Adams, Kenney H
Duran, Jody

Cole, Stephen L
Lee, Shawn J

489
244
280
42
738
166
228
337
465
514
230
326
516
396
152
118
745
727
761
162
706
280
239
10
415
660
629
502
591
161
338
286
18
691
690
386
101
663
50
246
226
589

2,257
2,254
2,253
2,252
2,250
2,246
2,244
2,244
2,244
2,243
2,240
2,237
2,236
2,235
2,235
2,232
2,224
2,223
2,219
2,219
2,217
2,216
2,216
2,216
2,215
2,212
2,212
2,211
2,210
2,210
2,210
2,209
2,209
2,209
2,207
2,206
2,205
2,205
2,205
2,205
2,205
2,199

Westminster, CO
Brighton, CO
Monument, CO
Littleton, CO
Denver, CO
Littleton, CO
Commerce City, CO
Denver, CO
Salida, CO
Centennial, CO
Northglenn, CO
Denver, CO
Castle Rock, CO
Northglenn, CO
Center, CO
Denver, CO
Aurora, CO
Laporte, CO
Centennial, CO
Littleton, CO
Brighton, CO
Monument, CO
Colorado Springs, CO
Aurora, CO
Colo Spgs, CO
Lakewood, CO
Centennial, CO
Littleton, CO
Colorado Springs, CO
Littleton, CO
Aurora, CO
Castle Rock, CO
Aurora, CO
Colo Spgs, CO
Denver, CO
Fountain, CO
Thornton, CO
Pueblo, CO
Pueblo, CO
Aurora, CO
Northglenn, CO
Centennial, CO



64 Hodapp, Warren J

65 Robinson, Bobby J, Jr

66 Vargas, Samuel K

67 Sommers, Stephen M

68 Bush, Matt R
69 Barr, Daniel P
69 Cook, Cory A

71 Thornton, Matthew L

72 Voss, Mike D
73 Nadeau, Dan C

74 Maldonado, Dallas J

74 Delaney, Jeffrie Q
76 Arguello, Adolfo J
76 Lundquist, Tyson R
78 Buckley, lan )

78 Joyner, Keith D

80 Montgomery, Jeff L

80 Stehle, John J, Jr
80 Eckhardt, Mitch L
83 Busnardo, Frank R
84 David, Phillip W
85 Valenzuela, Joe P
86 Becker, Michael R

86 Zimmerman, Rodger A
86 Kloberdanez, Robert

89 Nowasell, Amanda

89 Mc Donald, James R

89 Pritchard, David W
89 Bergstrom, Brian P
93 Murphy, Dan E

93 Ceci, JamesJ

95 Fancher, Brian D
95 Marotzke, David P
97 Payne, Daryl C

98 Robirds, Richard
98 Franks, Aaron M
100 Small, Joel M

100 Johnson, Andy R
102 Hartz, Nick A

102 Wood, Randall S
104 Hoke, J. Michael
104 Schaak, Alfred T, Jr

32
449
230

56
535
635

81
357
467
534

37
288
477
515
502
746
583
199
459

92
488
244
291
377
530
467
164
228
304
397
632
375
393
381
262
385
601

86

49
305
659
719

2,198
2,195
2,194
2,192
2,191
2,190
2,190
2,189
2,188
2,187
2,184
2,184
2,183
2,183
2,182
2,182
2,181
2,181
2,181
2,180
2,179
2,178
2,177
2,177
2,177
2,176
2,176
2,176
2,176
2,175
2,175
2,174
2,174
2,173
2,172
2,172
2,171
2,171
2,169
2,169
2,167
2,167

Grand Lake, CO
Fort Collins, CO
Northglenn, CO
Centennial, CO
Delta, CO

Brush, CO
Lamar, CO
Westminster, CO
Englewood, CO
Grand Junction, CO
Greeley, CO
Westminster, CO
Trinidad, CO
Castle Rock, CO
Littleton, CO
Aurora, CO
Denver, CO
Thornton, CO
Greeley, CO
Mead, CO
Westminster, CO
Brighton, CO
Englewood, CO
Penrose, CO
Sterling, CO
Englewood, CO
Littleton, CO
Commerce City, CO
Thornton, CO
Thornton, CO
Parker, CO
Aurora, CO
Northglenn, CO
Pueblo, CO
Sterling, CO
Golden, CO

Colo Spgs, CO
Firestone, CO
Centennial, CO
Westminster, CO
Pueblo West, CO
Monte Vista, CO



106 Yourishin, JamesE, Jr
106 Jeltema, Ryan T

106 Lundy, Frank L

109 Moore, Mary C

110 Cohrs, Lauri A

111 Jones, JeremyJ

112 Bell, David E

113 Smith, Wade R

113 Garnes, NoraJ

113 Haberkorn, David L
116 Robertson, James B
117 Ward, Troy

117 Willey, Brad J

119 Tedesko, Ronald L
120 Malden, JustinJ
120 Kelley, Mike S

122 Hasenwinkle, Norm R
123 Allen, James W

124 Williams, Eddie C
124 Fowler, Ron L

124 Heun, Justin M

124 Zilverberg, Scott F
124 Stream, Eric L

124 Edwards, William S, Jr
130 Harmon, Jerry L

130 Gottschalk, David L
130 Spafford, Lance L
130 Reamy, Stephen B
130 Carlson, James A
135 Meyer, Loree L

135 Young, Donald J

137 Humbert, Chris D
137 Heronema, Eric C
137 Blair, Darrin

140 Steinmetz, Duane E
141 Cottos, Timothy J
141 Klocker, William (Bill) J
141 Martin, Matthew S
141 Endres, Zach B

145 Walla, Bob J

145 Brunetti, Thomas S
145 Tomlinson, Robert G

433
169
420
162
603
708
232
37
381
43
617
302
42
499
94
106
750
664
40
101
223
238
302
682
484
397
531
611
626
381
527
114
199
533
726
133
234
593
727
380
226
399

2,166
2,166
2,166
2,165
2,164
2,163
2,162
2,161
2,161
2,161
2,160
2,159
2,159
2,158
2,157
2,157
2,156
2,155
2,154
2,154
2,154
2,154
2,154
2,154
2,153
2,153
2,153
2,153
2,153
2,152
2,152
2,151
2,151
2,151
2,150
2,149
2,149
2,149
2,149
2,148
2,148
2,148

Aurora, CO
Littleton, CO
Arvada, CO
Littleton, CO
Colo Spgs, CO
Brighton, CO
Keenesburg, CO
Greeley, CO
Pueblo, CO
Lakewood, CO
Lakewood, CO
Thornton, CO
Littleton, CO
Littleton, CO

La Junta, CO
Denver, CO
Aurora, CO
Aurora, CO
Arvada, CO
Thornton, CO
Pueblo West, CO
Colo Springs, CO
Thornton, CO
Colo Spgs, CO
Estes Park, CO
Thornton, CO
Craig, CO

Colo Spgs, CO
Colorado Springs, CO
Pueblo, CO
Canon City, CO
Strasburg, CO
Thornton, CO
Grand Junction, CO
Laporte, CO
Parker, CO
Commerce City, CO
Fort Collins, CO
Laporte, CO
Peyton, CO
Northglenn, CO
Aurora, CO



145 Carlson, Robert G
145 Moreno, Gregory S
145 Buntrock, Don G
151 Endres, Carrie B

151 Starke, Duane F

151 Thomsen, Rahn A
151 Modak, Larry

155 Seltzer, GregoryJ
155 Montoya, Anthony S
155 Krajcovic, David A
158 San Luis, Teodoro B
159 Fernandez, Jared X
159 Bagley, Roger E

161 Mead, Levi T

161 Krauss, Allen E

161 Heydorn, Kristopher D
164 Taylor, Kyle R

164 Farnsworth, Ricky D
164 Worrall, Robert W, Il
167 Cosyns, Ryan T

167 Hausam, Keith E
167 Kohler, Kris K

170 Dato, Angela N

170 Whitten, David R
170 Ripley, Warren L
173 Karpinski, Darrell F
173 Kleidon, Thomas M
173 Carter, Jeffrey C

173 Ikola, Robert J

177 Kouri, Rick

177 Polich, John A

179 Chavez, Francisco E
179 Young, Mark E

179 Klawitter, Robert H, Jr
179 Montgomery, Ricky D
183 Mc Graw, Bob J, Jr
184 Santa, Ryan D

184 Yaklich, Charles A
184 Woodward, Paul R
184 Walker, Thomas
188 Lauck, Darren A

188 Starke, Don A

608
127
202
727
602
301
245
706
706
457
183
446
725
431
668
199
483
297
538
325
79
157
365
212
104
307
577
288
594
363
23
763
473
157
386
23
579
677
455
240
87
602

2,148
2,148
2,148
2,147
2,147
2,147
2,147
2,146
2,146
2,146
2,145
2,144
2,144
2,143
2,143
2,143
2,142
2,142
2,142
2,141
2,141
2,141
2,140
2,140
2,140
2,139
2,139
2,139
2,139
2,138
2,138
2,136
2,136
2,136
2,136
2,135
2,134
2,134
2,134
2,134
2,133
2,133

Arvada, CO

Wheat Ridge, CO
Centennial, CO
Laporte, CO
Colorado Springs, CO
Thornton, CO
Brighton, CO
Brighton, CO
Brighton, CO

Peyton, CO

Colorado Springs, CO
Monument, CO
Laporte, CO
Morrison, CO
Colorado Springs, CO
Thornton, CO

Estes Park, CO
Thornton, CO
Colorado Springs, CO
Denver, CO

Colorado Springs, CO
Littleton, CO

Arvada, CO
Longmont, CO
Littleton, CO
Brighton, CO

Colo Spgs, CO
Westminster, CO
Pine, CO

Littleton, CO

Arvada, CO

Littleton, CO
Trinidad, CO
Littleton, CO
Fountain, CO
Arvada, CO

Greeley, CO
Fountain, CO
Denver, CO
Loveland, CO
Aurora, CO

Colorado Springs, CO



190 Sanchez, Don E

191 Hill, Jeremy R

191 Andrews, LindaJ
191 Hecke, F. Scott

191 Mayberry, Jeff L
195 Schreiner, Brock A
195 Mac Farlane, John J
197 Carbone, Tom G
198 Usher, Brian L

198 Viola, Jerome )

200 Andrade, Aric A
201 Poland, Jeremy W
201 Cordova, JoshuaJ
203 Christiansen, Jared A
203 Dumler, Travis D
205 Hillen, Mike

205 Shepit, Aaron G
205 Hamilton, Steve P
208 Sartain, Brady

208 Mestas, Kyle R

208 Wobbema, Gregory
208 Pare', Henri T

208 Lockwood, Jerry
213 Freeman, Kenneth D, Sr
213 Coapland, Larry R
213 Ostrander, Mark S
213 Clausen, Lance A
213 Armstrong, Tom R
218 Hikida, Ed M

218 Turner, Robert W, I
220 Schamp, Randall E
220 Fregia, Robert

220 Duran, Jason A

223 Paul, Anthony D
223 Wobbema, Nicholas
223 Cozza, Mike F

223 Robustellini, Pete ]
223 Tarver, Larry J

228 Caldwell, Margaret A
228 Shay, Benjamin J
228 Crowe, Gerry C

228 Achatz, Mike E

50
165
367
402
702

246
420
707
589
231
298
381
13
723
534
606
719
759
248
583
737
757
526
101
307
22
511
726
485
609
748
449
380
583
587
643
692
332
77
145
278

2,132
2,131
2,131
2,131
2,131
2,130
2,130
2,129
2,128
2,128
2,127
2,126
2,126
2,125
2,125
2,124
2,124
2,124
2,122
2,122
2,122
2,122
2,122
2,121
2,121
2,121
2,121
2,121
2,120
2,120
2,117
2,117
2,117
2,116
2,116
2,116
2,116
2,116
2,115
2,115
2,115
2,115

Pueblo, CO
Littleton, CO
Thornton, CO
Westcliffe, CO
Firestone, CO

Fort Morgan, CO
Aurora, CO
Arvada, CO
Brighton, CO
Centennial, CO
Thornton, CO
Colorado Springs, CO
Pueblo, CO
Littleton, CO
Longmont, CO
Grand Junction, CO
Lakewood, CO
Monte Vista, CO
Grand Junction, CO
Littleton, CO
Denver, CO
Denver, CO

Grand Junction, CO
Canon City, CO
Thornton, CO
Brighton, CO
Arvada, CO
Steamboat Springs, CO
Laporte, CO

Estes Park, CO
Arvada, CO
Aurora, CO

Fort Collins, CO
Peyton, CO
Denver, CO
Littleton, CO
Longmont, CO
Limon, CO
Englewood, CO
Grand Junction, CO
Arvada, CO
Alamosa, CO



232 Walsh, Herb S 539 2,114 Colorado Springs, CO
232 Ashley, Jason R 338 2,114 Aurora, CO
232 Hartz, Teresa C 49 2,114 Centennial, CO
235 Bird, John W 136 2,113 Castle Rock, CO
235 Crowe, Ed A 145 2,113 Arvada, CO
235 Scheffel, Robert T, Jr 214 2,113 Denver, CO
235 Snyder, James R 425 2,113 Pueblo, CO
239 Heun, Robert H 223 2,112 Pueblo West, CO
240 Goodwin, Travis W 156 2,111 Craig, CO
240 Wise, Richard R 514 2,111 Centennial, CO
242 Browning, Bill L 416 2,110 Littleton, CO
242 Costa, Jacko 714 2,110 Aurora, CO
242 Glenn, William A 215 2,110 Denver, CO
242 Gerard, William G 330 2,110 Englewood, CO
246 Micek, Daniel W 393 2,109 Northglenn, CO
246 Smith, Ralph R 516 2,109 Castle Rock, CO
248 Kirkpatrick, John R 515 2,108 Castle Rock, CO
248 Duran, Marcus A 661 2,108 Lakewood, CO
248 Kurtze, Jack 496 2,108 Colorado Springs, CO
248 Palser, Bill J 189 2,108 lJulesburg, CO
252 Thompson, Adam P 361 2,107 Denver, CO
253 Harding, Fred M, Jr 66 2,106 Pueblo, CO
253 Crandall, Jeff 687 2,106 Dillon, CO
255 Graves, Jeffrey L 369 2,104 Broomfield, CO
255 Jones, Gary S 708 2,104 Brighton, CO
255 Moss, Joshua D 13 2,104 Littleton, CO
255 Stutheit, Cameron J 108 2,104 Frederick, CO
255 Dahlinger, Jason P 220 2,104 Brush, CO
255 Patterson, Don R, Sr 145 2,104 Arvada, CO
The lowest score to cash is 2,104.
All-Events, Regular, Scratch
Place Team name Entry Score From
1 Guccione, Frank 706 2,227 Brighton, CO
2 Carbone, Dan A 420 2,207 Arvada, CO
3 Lee, Shawn 589 2,199 Centennial, CO
4 Robinson, Bobby J, Jr 449 2,189 Fort Collins, CO
5 Pritchard, David W 228 2,176 Commerce City, CO
6 Franks, Aaron M 385 2,172 Golden, CO
7 Wood, Randall S 305 2,169 Westminster, CO



10
11
12
13
14
15
15
17
18
19
19
19
22
22
22
25
26
26
28
29
30
31
31
33
33
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
45
47
48
48

Nadeau, Dan C
Rush, Mat S
Moreno, Gregory S
Worrall, Robert W, Il
Nichols, Chris P
Young, Mark E
Montgomery, Jeff L
Buckley, lanJ
Horton, James V
Kelley, Mike S
Steinmetz, Duane E
Shepit, Aaron G
Carlson, Robert G
Hillen, Mike
Saunders, Shamus D
Duran, Jason A
Cosyns, Ryan T
Kouri, Rick

Allen, Michael J
Schaak, Alfred T, Jr
Smith, Ralph R
Walsh, Herb S
Arguello, Adolfo J
Kendrick, Rickey A
Johnson, James D
Smith, Robert A, Jr
Patterson, Don R, Sr
Ceci, James J
Starke, Don A
Sanchez, Don E
Nelson, Michael E
Garr, Dolan P, Ir
Taylor, Kyle R

Dato, Angela N
Kuhrt, Gary A
Gallegos, Steven M
Badovinac, Steven P
Miller, Adam G
Fancher, Brian D
Wobbema, Gregory
Whitecotton, Dewey
Schafer, Rick A

534
42
127
538
515
473
583
502
445
106
726
606
608
534
326
449
325
363
402
719
516
539
477
516
660
136
145
632
602
50
163
320
483
365
223
167
449

375
583
534
362

2,163
2,156
2,148
2,142
2,139
2,136
2,133
2,128
2,128
2,127
2,126
2,124
2,124
2,124
2,117
2,117
2,117
2,114
2,113
2,113
2,109
2,108
2,102
2,101
2,101
2,098
2,098
2,094
2,085
2,084
2,081
2,080
2,079
2,077
2,076
2,074
2,072
2,069
2,069
2,068
2,066
2,066

Grand Junction, CO
Littleton, CO
Wheat Ridge, CO
Colorado Springs, CO
Castle Rock, CO
Trinidad, CO
Denver, CO
Littleton, CO
Monument, CO
Denver, CO
Laporte, CO
Lakewood, CO
Arvada, CO

Grand Junction, CO
Denver, CO

Fort Collins, CO
Denver, CO
Littleton, CO
Westcliffe, CO
Monte Vista, CO
Castle Rock, CO
Colorado Springs, CO
Trinidad, CO

Castle Rock, CO
Lakewood, CO
Castle Rock, CO
Arvada, CO

Parker, CO
Colorado Springs, CO
Pueblo, CO
Littleton, CO
Aurora, CO

Estes Park, CO
Arvada, CO

Pueblo West, CO
Littleton, CO

Fort Collins, CO
Centennial, CO
Aurora, CO
Denver, CO

Grand Junction, CO
Arvada, CO



48
51
52
53
53
55
55
57
57
59
59
59
62
63
63
65
66
67
68
69
70
70
70
73
74
74

The lowest score to cash is 2,041.

All-Events, Classified, Scratch

Nichols, Paul D
Smith, Adam J
Whiteford, Carrie L
Ashley, Jason R
Starke, Duane F
Wise, Richard R
Bagley, Roger E
Haberkorn, David L
Viola, JeromeJ
Blair, Darrin
Almeida, Michael J
Knaub, Mitchell K
Thornton, Matthew L
Woodward, Paul R
Endres, Zach B
Young, Dennis E
Lockwood, Jerry
Montgomery, Ricky D
Robinson, Joseph L
Dumler, Travis D
Kirkpatrick, John R
Cicero, John A
Bickel, Kevin A
Karpinski, Darrell F
Snyder, James R
Strand, Ross A

515
147
386
338
602
514
725
43
589
533
497
727
357
455
727
603
757
386
591
723
515
60
486
307
425
516

2,066
2,063
2,062
2,060
2,060
2,057
2,057
2,056
2,056
2,055
2,055
2,055
2,054
2,053
2,053
2,051
2,050
2,049
2,048
2,047
2,045
2,045
2,045
2,043
2,041
2,041

Castle Rock, CO
Aurora, CO
Fountain, CO
Aurora, CO
Colorado Springs, CO
Centennial, CO
Laporte, CO
Lakewood, CO
Centennial, CO
Grand Junction, CO
Monument, CO
Laporte, CO
Westminster, CO
Denver, CO
Laporte, CO

Colo Spgs, CO
Grand Junction, CO
Fountain, CO
Colorado Springs, CO
Longmont, CO
Castle Rock, CO
Colo Spgs, CO

Colo Spgs, CO
Brighton, CO
Pueblo, CO

Castle Rock, CO

Place Team name Entry Score From
1 Sherrick, Chris V 215 1,839 Denver, CO
2 Pugh, Adrian L 610 1,788 Salida, CO
3 McDonald, Matt 486 1,748 Colo Spgs, CO
4 Re', Kyle) 253 1,707 Steamboat Spr, CO
5 Childers, Gregory P 257 1,698 New Castle, CO

The lowest score to cash is 1,698.



